5. EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-1) Freezer (RSUT/RSHT) ..o 78
5-2) Fridge (RSIT/RSHT) ..o 82
5-3) Cabinet & Unit (RSJ1/RSHT) ...coovieieiirrrrr s 86
5-4) Freezer DOOr (RSUT) .ot 90
5-5) Fridge DOOr (RSUT) ...ceiiiirieieieiirisrre et 94
5-6) Freezer DOOr (RSHT) ... 98
5-7) Fridge Door (RSHT) ... 103
5-8) Freezer (RSHT-BASIC) ....cvovvveerieieiicei e 107
5-9) Fridge (RSHT-BASIC) .....cvvuevriririeiniririssrsersieee s 110
5-10) Cabinet & Unit (RSH1-BaSIC) ......c.evrvrerirereririeeeeieeiee s 113
5-11) Freezer Door (RSH1-BASIC) .......cveueuiiriirrnccre s 117
5-12) Fridge Door (RSH1-BASIC) .......covrvrurueiiiririririnieeeinessie e 121

77



5. EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-1) Freezer (RSJ1/RSH1) )

78



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
DAG7-01696A HVHPJT,P.P+GLASS,W307,L.360,5C-02740R 1 RSH™
1 DA67-01696B SHELF FRE-TOP HERMES-PJT,P.P+GLASS - W307,.360,5C-02740R, PRINTING 1 RS SA
5 DA67-01697A SHELF FRE-MID HM-PJT P.P+GLASS,W308,.325,5C-02740R 1 RSH™ SA
DA67-01697B HERMES-PJT,P.P+GLASS - W308,.325,5C-02740R, PRINTING 1 RS
3 | DA97-05141A ASS'Y-SHELF FRE LOW HERMES-PJT 1 SA
3-1 | DA67-01687A SHELF-FRE LOW HERMES-PJTHIPS T2.5,5C-02740R 1 SA
3-2 | DA84-00003A ASSY RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT,T2.0,W17,.260 1 SA
3-2-1 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA
3-2-2 | DA61-03413A RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA
3-3 | DA84-00004A ASSY RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT,T2.0,W17,.260 1 SA
3-3-1 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA
3-3-2 | DAG1-03412A RAIL-BOXR HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA
4 |6001-000034 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4.0L12 ZPC(YEL) MSWR10.- 6 SA
5 DA97-05046A ASSY CASE-BASKET LOW HERMES SAN+HIPS, 3-PIECE 1| RSIASHIKY SA
DA97-05336B HERMES SAN+TAPE ETC PE, W0, 1-PIECE 1| RSHIEDBN
5-1 | DA61-03373A CASE-BASKET LOW HERMES SAN,TRP 1 SA
5-2 | DAG3-03547A COVER-BASKET FRONT LOW B HERMES,SAN,TRP 1 SA
5-3 | DAG3-03549A COVER-BASKET FRONT LOW A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
6 DA97-05047A ASSY CASE-BASKET HIGH HERMES,SAN+HIPS, 3-PIECE 1 | RSJMRSHIKY SA
DA97-05335B HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE,W60, 1-PIECE 1| RSHIFDBN
6-1 | DA61-03372A CASE-BASKET HIGH HERMES,SAN,TRP 1 SA
6-2 | DAG3-03551A COVER-BASKET FRONT HIGH A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
6-3 | DAG3-03552A COVER-BASKET FRONT HIGH B HERMES,SAN,TRP 1 SA
7 DA97-05049A ASS'Y-COVER SLIDE BASKET HERMES, 3-PIECE, SAN+HIPS 1 | RSULRSHIKY SA
DA97-05103A HERMES,-PIECE 1| RSHIFEDBN
7-1 | DAB3-03569A COVER BASKET-LOW HERMES ABS, TRP 1 SA
7-2 | DAB3-03570A COVER-SLIDE BASKET A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
7-3 | DAB3-03571A COVER-SLIDE BASKET B HERMES ABS, TRP 1 SA
7-4 | DAB3-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 2 SA
8 | DA97-05081B ASSY TRAY-ICE BUCKET HERMES,CRUSH 1 | IR | SA
8-1 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH+-1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 8 SA
8-2 | DA72-60314A SEAL-POM SR-57184,POM,W9236E DELRINS00LC 2 SNA
8-3 | DA72-60313A SEAL-POM SR-57183,POM,W9236E DELRINS00LC 2 SNA
8-4 | DA61-01662A BLADE-MOVING A AD,STS304,72.0 1 SNA
8-5 | DA61-01663A BLADE-MOVING B AD,STS304,72.0 1 SNA
8-6 | DA61-01664A BLADE-MOVING C AD,STS304,72.0 1 SNA
8-7 | DA31-20121B BLADE-STATIONARY DISP OUT A-TOP,STS304,72.0 1 SNA
8-8 | DA31-20122B BLADE-STATIONARY DISP IN A-TOP,STS304,T2.0 1 SNA
8-9 | DA71-20231A FIXER-GUARD SR-57180,POM,DELRINS00LC 1 SA
8-10 | DA71-70003B GUIDE-ICE DISPENSER A-TOP HIPS W45.2NTR HG-1760S 1 SA
8-11 | DA61-20139A SPRING ETC-ICE MAKER SR-57180,5TS304,P15.9/D0.7 1 SA
8-12 | DAG6-00388A LEVER-CUBE ET-VEMSWR10 1 SA
8-13 | DA61-20124A SPRING ETC-DISPENSER SR-S7180,5TS304PI0.8 1 SA
8-14 | DAG60-30108A NUT-HEX POM 1 SNA
8-15 | DAG60-90125A RING SK-5H 1 SNA
8-16 | DAG60-40116A WASHER-PLAIN ID20 OD28 T0.5 STS430 1 SNA
8-17 | DA63-03526A TRAY ICE-BUCKET HERMES,PP,WHITE(BJ730) 1 SA
8-18 | DA63-03527A COVER-ICE BUCKET HERMES,PP,WHITE(BJ730) 1 SA
8-19 | DA63-10016B COVER-CRUSHER DISP HIPS 1 SA
8-20 | DA65-00038A CLAMPER CORE-HELIX POMDISP 1 SA
9 | DA61-01797A FIXER GROMMET-DOOR T3-PJT,ABS,SC-02740 2 | BARKIRD | SNA

79




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty| Remark [ SA/SNA
10 | DA97-05071A ASSY ICE MAKER-MECH NEXT700SD 1| BURHKIED | SA
10-1 | DA59-00294A ICE MAKER-ASSY NTGN,DC12V, 1 SA
10-2 | DA60-10132A SCREW-TAPPING PH,PI3L155TS430 1 SA
10-3 | DA61-00954A GUIDE-ICE FULL QUEEN ABS 1 SA
10-4 | DA61-01800A FIXER-SENSOR(ICE MAKER) AD,URETHANE 1 SA
10-5 | DA61-03352A SUPPORT-ICE MAKER HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
10-6 | DA63-02183A COVER-SENSOR PP.T1.0,WHITE, 1 SA
10-7 | DA63-02284A TRAY ICE PP,SC93437R BJ735LW180 1 SA
10-8 | DA62-01465A SEAL-SUPPORT ICE MAKER FOAM-PE, T3, 1 SNA
1 DA97-05068B ASSY CASE-AUGER MOTOR HERMES,220-~240V,CRUSH 1 AV SA
DA97-05068C HERMES, 110-~127V,CRUSH 1 -
11-1 | DA60-00001B SCREW-SPECIAL HEX,L8.3,PASS,STS304 3 SA
112 DA31-00105C MOTOR GEARD-AUGER 15mm,50Hz,220-240V,1.0A 40T, 1SG-32405SH 1 2040 SA
DA31-00105A 18rmpm,60Hz,110-127V,2.3A40T,SPG,ISG3240SS! 1 -2
11-3 | DA96-00036M ASSY-WIRE HARNESS SUB(EM) HERMES-PJT,100-~240V 1 SA
11-4 | DA47-40001C ASS'Y-LAMP HOLDER E26,1A,PBT(5VA) UL SPEC 1 SA
11-5 | DA61-03351A CASE-AUGER MOTOR HERMES,PPWHITE(BJ730) 1 SA
11-6 | DA63-03528A COVER-AUGER MOTOR HERMES,PP WHITE(BJ730) 1 SA
11-7 | DA70-20017A PLATE-D/AUGER DISP STS304,L127XD144 1 SNA
11-8 | DA71-00163A FIXER-NUT STS420,T1,CLIP,STS420- 1 SNA
11-9 | 6001-000033 SCREW-MACHINE TH,+M4,L10,PASS,STS304, 3 SA
1410 DA74-40151F VALVE-SOLENOID SR-86586B,CUBE-SN2,220-240V] 1 AV SA
DA74-40151G SR-86586B,CUBE-SN1,110-127]V}42 1 -
11-11 | DA66-90003A GEAR-SOLENOID POM,SC-93438R 1 SNA
DAB3-03604A HERMES PP, DISP 1| FSHASHIKORD
12 DAB3-03603A COVERLAMP-FRE HERMES PP BASIC 1 ROHIBN SA
1 4713-001201 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 230V,0mA 40W 1 2040 SA
4713-001206 120V,340mA 40W,FROST 1 LLIRAAL
14 DA97-05063A ASSY COVER-MULTI FRE HERMES,DISP 1| RS ASHIKORD SA
DA97-05334A HERMES,BASIC 1 ROHIBN
14-1 | DA63-03609A COVER SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA
14-2 | DA61-03360A PLATE-MULTI FRE REAR LOW HERMES,PP,T1.ONTR 1 SA
14-3 | DA64-02141A TRIM SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA
14-4 | DA32-10105V SENSOR-ASSY PBT f[1L.200-L300 1 SA
14-5 | DA63-03595A COVER-MULTI FRE HERMES,PP,COOL WHT,DISP 1 SA
14-6 | DA62-01444A INSULATION-MULTI FRE HERMES,FOAM PS WHT DISP 1 SA
14-7 | DA61-03393A PLATE-MULTI FRE REAR HIGH HERMES HIPS 1 SNA
14-8 | DA62-01438A SEAL COVER MULTI FRE REAR(DISP) NITRONG PAPER T2.0 1 SNA
15 DA96-00380A ASSY EVAP-FRE HERMES-PJT A1070-H14,230V, 250W,SHEATH-HEATER 1 an SA
DA96-00380B HERMES-PJT A1070-H14,120V, 250W,SHEATH-HEATER 1 Al
15-1 | DA75-00205A EVAP FRE HFC-134AA1100P-H24,2 1 SNA
15 DA47-00246A HEATER-METAL SHEATH(FRE) HERMES-PJT,QSOW,230V211.6(%\"(,F-ROOM 1 a0 SA
DA47-00246B HERMES-PJT 250W,120,57.68Y,F-ROOM 1 LA
15-3 | DA61-03362A PLATE-DRAIN FRE HERMES,GALVANUME,T0.3 1 SNA
15-4 | DA32-00006B SENSOR ASSY-REF PX-41C10C~35C,5V 1 SA
15-5 | DA61-00603A FIXER-SENSOR PP 1 SA
16 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M40,L16,ZPC{YEL) 9 SA
17 | DA97-05052B ASSY COVER EVAP-FRE BLDC 1 SA
17-1 | DA61-03357A PLATE-EVAP HEATER FRE HERMES GALVANUME,T0.3 1 SNA
17-2 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4.0L16,ZPC(YEL) 4 SA
17-3 | DA31-00053A FAN-BACKWARD(FRE) ABS,16Wing 1 SA

80



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
17-4 | DA31-00146E MOTOR FAN-BLDC DREP5020LB,BLDC Motor,0.2 1 SA
17-5 | DA39-00060B WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR F-FAN 1 SA
17-6 | DA61-00417A CASE MOTOR ABS SCRAP,WHT 1 SA
17-7 | DA61-00411A PLATE-FAN MOTOR,FRE HIPST1.0 1 SNA
17-8 | DAG1-03359A PLATE-INS EVAP FRE HIGH HERMES,PP.T1.0NTR 1 SNA
179 | DAG1-20128A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,P17.8,0D1.0 1 SA
17-10 | DA62-01440A INSULATION EVAP-FRE A HERMES,FOAM PSWHITE 1 SA
17-11| DA62-01441A INSULATION EVAP-FRE B HERMES,FOAM PS WHT 1 SA
17-12 | DA62-01436A SEAL-COVER EVAP FRE HIGH HERMES,0JCWHITE,T7.0 1 SNA
17-13 | DA62-01435A SEAL-COVER EVAP FRE AL HERMES,FOAM PE+ALBLACK,T1.5 1 SNA
17-14 | DA63-03592A COVER EVAP-FRE HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 SA
17-15| DA63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBRID6.5 1 SA
17-16 | DA63-01808A GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDC,NBRBLACK 1 SA
17-17 | DA63-01809A COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDC-NEW,PPNTR 1 SA
17-18 | DA63-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICON, 1 SA
17-19| 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH1 M4 L12,ZPC(YEL),S 3 SA
18 | DA63-02902A COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V GATO4 1 SA

81




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-2) Fridge (RSJ1/RSH1)

82



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
DAG7-01694A HERMES-PJT,P.P+GLASS,T2.0,W443 .386,5C-02740R 2 | R
1 DA67-01694B SHELF REF-TOP HERMES-PJT,P.P+GLASS, T2.0W443,.386,5C-02740R PRINTING 2 RS SA
5 DAB3-03617A TRAY-MOVING HERMES-PJT MELAMINE, T4.0,5C-02740R 1 SA
DA67-01693A HERMES-PJT,STS304,416.0,14.0, 1
3 | DA75-00203A RACK-WINE HERMES-PJT,STS304,45.0 1 SA
4 DA97-05061D ASSY-CONVERTIBLE HERMES ' 1 RSTKI SA
DA97-05061C HERMES, Photosynthesis LED 1 | RSIKUCHIA
4-1 | DA62-01139X SEAL-CUTT 0JC,T7,W30 0.37 SNA
4-2 | DAG2-01504A SEAL-CONVERTIBLE SIDE HERMES, OJC, T10, W180 1 SNA
4-3 | DA97-05057A ASSY-TRAY CONVERTIBLE HERMES 1 SA
4-3-1 | DA63-01783G GASKET-CONVERTIBLE HERMES, SF-PVC,SC-97527R CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
4-3-2 | DAG3-03525A TRAY-CONVERTIBLE HERMES,SAN,TRP 1 SA
4-3-3 | DAG3-03523A COVER-TRAY CONVERTIBLE A HERMES HIPS WHITE, 1 SA
4-3-4 | DAB3-03524A COVER-TRAY CONVERTIBLE B HERMES SAN,TRP 1 SA
4-4 | DA97-05055A ASSY-CASE CONVERTIBLE SUB HERMES 1 SA
4-4-1 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4.0L16,ZPC(YEL) 6 SA
4-4-2 | 6009-001293 SCREW-SPECIAL TWHMA4,L9(6),PASS,STS304 2 SA
4-4-3 | DAG6-00151A ROLLER FRONT POM 2 SA
4-4-4 | DAG1-03337A CASE-CONVERTIBLE A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1
4-4-5 | DAG1-03340A CASE-CONVERTIBLE B HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
4-4-6 | DAG1-03343A CASE-CONVERTIBLE C HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
4-4-7 | DA84-00003A ASSY RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJTHIPS 1 SA
4-4-7-1| DA61-03413A RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA
4-4-7-2| DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA
4-4-8 | DA84-00004A ASSY RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJTHIPS 1 SA
4-4-8-1| DAG1-03412A RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT HIPS SC-02740R 1 SA
4-4-8-2| DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA
4-4-9 | DAG1-03345A CASE-PBA ROOM LAMP HERMES PP WHITE 1 SA
4-4-10| DA41-00241B PBA-ROOM LAMP FR-1,8515 1 SA
4-4-11| DAG3-03056A COVER-LED GPPS 1 SA
4-4-12| DAG2-01428A INSULATION-CONVERTIBLE HIGH HERMES,FOAM-PS,CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
4-4-13| DAG2-01429A INSULATION-CONVERTIBLE MID HERMES,FOAM-PS,CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
4-4-14| DAG2-01430A INSULATION-CONVERTIBLE LOW HERMES,FOAM-PS,CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
4-4-15| DAG2-00585A SEAL-CONVERTIBLE 0JC3000,75 1 SNA
4-4-16| DA96-00370A ASSY W/HARNESS-CONVERTIBLE DC 1 SA
4-5 | DA97-05054A ASSY-PBA CONVERTIBLE HERMES DISPLAY 1 SA
4-5-1 | DAG4-02117A BUTTON-CONVERTIBLE HERMES ABS,WHITE 1 SA
4-5-2 | DAG3-03535A GROMMET-KNOB CONVERTIBLE HERMES SILICON,CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
4-5-3 | DAG1-03346A CASE-PBA DISPLAY CONVERTIBLE HERMES ABS,WHITE 1 SA
4-5-4 | DA41-00457A PBA-DISPLAY CONVERTIBLE PBA 1 SA
4-5-5 | 6002-000466 SCREW-TAPPING PH,25M3.0,L8, ZPCIWHT) MSWR10 2 SA
4-5-6 | DAG4-02118A WINDOW-DISPLAY CONVERTIBLE HERMES,GPPSTRP 1 SA
4-5-7 | DAG3-03724A COVER-LED CONVERTIBLE HERMES, GPPS, TRP 1 SA
5 |6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(YEL) 2 SA
DA97-05045A HERMES,SAN+HIPS, 3-PIECE 1 | RSURSHIKY
6 DA97-05337B ASSY-CASE VEG HIGH HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE, W60, 1-PIECE 1| RSHiFDBN SA
6-1 | DA61-03371A CASE-VEG HIGH SAN 1 SA
6-2 | DAG3-03543A COVER-VEG FRONT HIGH,A HIPS 1 SA
6-3 | DAG3-03548A COVER-VEG FRONT HIGH,B HERMES SAN,TRP 1 SA
7 DA97-05044A ASSY-CASE VEG LOW HERMES SAN+HIPS, 3-PIECE 1| RSIRSHIK SA
DA97-05338B HERMES SAN+TAPE ETC PE, W0, 1-PIECE 1 | RSHIFEDBN

83




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
7-1 | DA61-03370A CASE-VEG LOW HERMES SAN.TRP 1 SA
7-2 | DA63-03550A COVER-VEG FRONT LOW B HERMES SAN.TRP 1 SA
7-3 | DA63-03546A COVER-VEG FRONT LOW A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
g | DAST-05048A ASS'Y-COVER SLIDE VEG HERMES 3-PIECE, SAN+HIPS I EETT
DA97-05100B HERMES-PIECE G
81 | DA63-03566A COVER VEG-LOW HERMES ABS,TRP 1 SA
82 | DAG3-03567A COVER-SLIDE VEG A HERMES HIPS\WHITE 1 SA
83 | DAG3-03568A COVER-SLIDE VEG B HERMESABS,TRP 1 SA
84 | DAG3-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 2 SA
9 |DA97-05064A ASS'Y-COVER LAMP REF HERMES 1 SA
91 | DA63-03608A COVER LAMP-REF HERMES PP 1 SA
92 | DA63-03609A COVER SENSOR HERMES, ABS,000L WHT 1 SA
9-3 | DAG4-02141A TRIM-SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT, i+ 1 SA
10 | DAG3-03734A TRAY-EGG HERMES-PJT GPPS T2.5 W1142314.17- TRANSPARENCY | 1 SA
DA97-05062A HERMES, LAMP-3EA 230V R
DA97-050628 HERMES LAMP-2EA 230V 1| ASHirDBN
" [DA97-05062C ASSY COVERMULTI REF HERMES,LAMP-3EA, 120V R SA
DA97-05062D HERMES,LAMP-2EA, 120V G
4713001189 240V, 30W, 25,84 3 |
M 13001145 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 130V,30W,257°84L 3 | SA
11-2 | DA32-10105H SENSOR-ASSY 502AT10~35,5V,5KOHM 1 SA
11-3 | DA47-00257A LAMP HOLDER E14,250V,1A 370 NTR PBT 5VA 1 SA
11-4 | DAG1-03361A PLATE-MULTI REF REAR PPT10 1 SNA
11-5 | DAG2-01445A INSULATION-MULTI REF HERMES, FOAM PSWHT 1 SA
1.6 | DA63-03596A COVERMULTI REF HERMES, PP,00CL WHT L],
DA63-03596B HERMES-PJT PP,C0OL WHTNO lamp hole 1| no
(p [DA96-00379A ASSY EVAP-REE HERMES-PJT A1070-H14,230V,140W SHEATH-HEATER (T
DA96-00379B HERMES-PJT AMO70-H14, 120V, 140W SHEATH-HEATER 1|
12-1 | DA75-00204A EVAP REF ATI00P-H12230V,110W, 1 SNA
122 | DA61-03358A PLATE-DRAIN EVAP REF HERMES, GALVANUME T0.3 1 SNA
DAA47-00247A HERMES-PJT, 140W,230V,377.88Y A-ROOM 1|
123 I D Ad7-002478 HEATER-METAL SHEATH(REF) HERMES-PUT,140W,120V,10283Y A-ROOM 1| SA
12-4 | DA32-10109H SENSOR ASSY-REF PX41C10C~35C,5V 1 SA
12-5 | DAG1-00453A FIXER-SENSOR EVAPPPNTRALL 1 SA
DA97-05053D HERMES, DISP.CONVERTIBLE 230V 1| s
DA97-05053B HERMES, DISP.CONVERTIBLE, 120V 1| s
DA97-05247A HERMES, DISP, 230V 1 | me
13 | DA97-05247B ASSY COVER EVAP-REF HERMES, DISP, 120V 1 | nufp | SA
DA97-05247C JMDISP, 230V R
DA97-05247D JMDISP, 120V R
DA97-05247E HERMES, BASIC 1| powm
13-1 | DA61-03582A PLATE-DRAIN INS EVAP REF HERMESALT0S 1 SNA
132 | DA63-03607A COVER LAMP-REF LOW HERMES PP 1 | mtpsie | SA
13-3 | DAG1-03356A PLATE EVAP HEATER REF GALVANUMTO3 1 SNA
13-4 | DA47-00265A LAMP HOLDER(VEG) 14BASE L850 1 | mipsi | SA
135 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH1MAL12ZPOYEL)S 3 SA
136 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH1,M4.0LL16.ZPCIYEL) 4 SA
137 | DA31-00123A FAN-BACKWARD ABS, 13Wing 1 SA
13-8 | DA31-00043D MOTOR-DAMPER DC 12 Mex 60mA CULLINAN-PUT 1 SA
13-9 | DA31-00146E MOTOR FAN-BLDC DREP5020LB,8LDC Motor 0.2 1 SA
13-10 | DA39-00060B WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR FFAN 1 SA

84



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
13-11 | DA61-00327A PLATE-AIR GUIDE SILICON,T1.5,W65,L348,COV 1 SA
13-12 | DA61-00413A FIXER-AIR GUIDE PP PREMIUM 1 SA
13-13 | DA61-00417A CASE MOTOR ABS SCRAP,WHT,SBS 1 SA
13-14| DA61-20128A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,°17.8,0D1.0, 1 SA
13-15| DA62-01442A INSULATION EVAP-REF A HERMES,FOAM PS WHT 1 SA
13-16 | DA67-01672A CAP-INS EVAP REF B HPSNTR 1 SA
13-17 | DA62-01443A INSULATION EVAP-REF B HERMES,FOAM PS WHT 1 SA
13-18 | DA62-01437A SEAL COVER EVAP REF AL FOAM PE+ALT1 50l < 1 SNA
DA47-00258A 230V.5W 1 an
1319 DA47-00258B HEATER-WATER TANK 120V5W 1 JA SA
13-20 | DA62-01434A SEAL COVER EVAP REF HIGH 0JC,T7.0WHITE 1 SNA
13-21 | DA63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBRID6.5 1 SA
DAG3-03593A HERMES,PP,COOL WHT,CONV 1 RSIF
1322 DAG3-03594B COVER EVAP-REF HERMES-PJT,PP,COOL WHT 1 SA
13-23 | DA63-01808A GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDCNBR BLACK 1 SA
13-24 | DA63-01809A COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDC-NEW,PPNTR 1 SA
13-25 | DA63-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICON, 1 SA
1396 4713-001189 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 240V, 30W,25x84mm 1 HSJLHSHWGDV A
4713-001145 130V,30W,25T°84L 1 | KRR
14 | DAG3-02902A COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V GATO4 1 SA
15 | DA97-05065A ASSY COVER-DEODORIZER R HERMES 1 | RIRCHKY | SA
15-1 | DA02-00111A CATALYST LTC,T10,W41,L41 1 SA
152 | DAG3-03606A COVER-DEODORIZER R HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 | RHIFDBN | SA
16 | DA97-05066A ASSY COVER-DEODORISZER L HERMES 1 | RIRHKY | SA
16-1 | DA02-00111A CATALYST LTC,T10,W41,L41 1 SA
16-2 | DAG3-03605A COVER-DEODORIZER L HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 | RHIFDBN | SA
17 |6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4.0L16,ZPC(YEL) 9 SA
18 | DA97-02650E ASSY TANK WATER FITTING MARKING 1 SA

85




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-3) Cabinet & Unit (RSJ1/RSH1)

86



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
1 | DA90-03673A ASSY-CABINET FOAM HERMES 1 SNA
DA97-04980A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RS
DA97-04980B HERMES, I-BLACK 1 | RS™BP
DA97-04980C HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 | RS™PSRE
9 DA97-04980D ASSY COVER HINGE-UPP L HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | R™WH | sa
DA97-04980E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1 | RS™RS
DA97-04980F HERMES, INOX 1 RS™18
DAB3-03529A ABS, T2.5, SNOW WHITE 1| RS™SUSW
DAG3-03529B ABS, T25, I-BLACK 1 | RS™BP
DA63-03529C ABS, T2.5, TITAN GRAY 1 |RS™PSPE
21 DA63-03529D COVER HINGE-UPP L ABS, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RS™WMH SA
DAG3-03529E ABS, T2.5,NOBLE STS 1 | RS™RS
DAG3-03529F ABS, T2.5,INOX 1 RS™1
2-2 | DA34-00043A SWITCH REED ASSY 200VDC,1.5 1 SA
3 | DA61-03354A HINGE-UPP L HERMES SHP1,T3.0 BLACK 1 SA
DA97-04979A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RS™SW
DA97-04979B HERMES, I-BLACK 1 | RS™BP
DA97-04979C HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 | RS™PE
) DA97-04979D ASSY COVER HINGE-UPP R HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RS™WH SA
DA97-04979E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1 | RS™RS
DA97-04979F HERMES, INOX 1 RS™18
DAB3-03530A ABS, T2.5, SNOW WHITE 1 | RS™W
DAG3-03530B ABS, T25, - BLACK 1 | RS™BP
21 DA63-03530C COVER HINGE-UPP R ABS, T2.5, TITAN GRAY 1 | RS™PE SA
DAG3-03530D ABS, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RS™H
DAG3-03530E ABS, T2.5, NOBLE STS 1 | RS™RS
DAB3-03530F ABS, T25, INOX 1 RS™1S
4-2 | DA34-00043A SWITCH REED ASSY 200VDC,1.5 1 SA
5 | DA61-03355A HINGE-UPP R HERMES,SHP1,T3.0BLACK 1 SA
6 | DA97-04107 ASSY HINGE LOW-L T4.5W804,L57.8 1 SA
6-1 | 6003-001435 SCREW-TAPTITE HWH,S M5,L12.7,ZPC(YEL), 1 SA
6-2 | DAG61-02891A HINGE-LOW FRE SHP1,T4.5W54.6,.57 1 SA
6-3 | DAG6-00343A CAM-RISER TH,+ WT,7C,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 2 SNA
7 | DA97-04354A ASSY HINGE LOWR BASIC,10.5 Gasket 1 SA
7-1 16003-001435 SCREW-TAPTITE HWHM,L12.7 ZPC(YEL), 1 SA
7-2 | 6011-001442 BOLT-SOCKET M8, 15,ZPC(BLK),SCM435 1 SNA
7-3 |6021-001125 NUT-HEXAGON 3M8, P1.25,ZPC(BLK),SWRCH10 1 SNA
7-4 | DA61-02966A HINGE-LOW REF 10.5mm,SCP1,T45,T30, 1 SA
7-5 | DAB6-00343A CAM-RISER USPOS(ET),NY-66(2110R),BL 1 SNA
8 | DA61-30102A FOOT-FRONT PP,YEL,T0.6,ZPC2 2 SA
9 | DA97-03869A ASSY TRAY-DRAIN WATER ET/A-TOP_VE 1 SA
9-1 | 6009-001252 SCREW-SPECIAL PHM4.0,.20(12),2PC 4 SA
9-2 | DAG2-01236A SEAL-SUB CONDENSER FOAM-PE 1 SNA
9-3 | DAG3-03069A TRAY DRAIN-WATER PPT20 1 SA
9-4 | DA97-03962A ASSY PIPE-SPIRAL COND ET/A-TOP_VE 1 SA
9-5 | DAG3-40128A GROMMET-SUB COND NBR 2 SA
9-6 | DA63-40171B GROMMET-SUCT PIPE A NBR,0D20,1D4,L.20 2 SA
10 | DA31-00010F FAN-ASS'Y *A150 1 SA
10-1 | DA31-00015C FAN-TURBO ABS+GLASS FIBER 10%,GR-4010 1 SA
10-2 | DA61-03139A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,°17.8,0D1.0 1 SA
11 | DA97-03125A ASSY MOTOR-STEP VALVE NEXT 1 RSJ1 | SNA

87




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty| Remark [ SA/SNA
2301-001695 5UF,350V.BK 1 Q0 iH
12 12301-001837 C-FILM,LEAD 12000nF-5/10%,250V, Bulk,50x25%36 f-2Ne | SA
2301-001848 5000nF-5/10% 450V Bulk,50x25x36 2020150
DA96-00174A ASSY-HARNESS,COMP EPEL WIRE-HARNESS MAINA 1 Q0 itH
13 | DA96-00174C AW-PJTAWG 18 f-MiR | SA
DA39-00154A WIRE HARNESS-COMP INVERTER WIRE HARNESS COMP NVERTER
DA96-00270A 123P18A265RF330,130°...61°... 33BY 1 PRI
1 DA96-00270C ASS'Y-RELAY,PTC 128P16A435RF1 00,135/61”...,10[3":{. 1| Ak SA
DA96-00270D 128P17A317RH220,130/69°..,228Y 1| Uk
DA34-00004C RELAY PROTECTOR OL 4TM319SFBYY-82 BK190HL2X,SIT_13.0A, UT_3.10A,135,61 1 NVERTER
15 | DAG3-02017A GROMMET-COMP EPDM 4 SA
16 | DA39-20389L W/HARNESS EARTH TMF/LMF AWG #18,150mm 1 SA
17 | DAG0-10143A SCREW-EARTH BHM4,L10,PASSBS 2 SA
MK4A5QR1U/E10 220-240V°#50HZ,RSCR,STATIC 1 | B0 iHRR
18 MK190GL2U/EO8 | COMPRESSOR 9.08CC,200/220-50,220-60,RSCR 1| Dk SA
MK172DR2U/E08 115-127V~60HZ RSCR,FAN 1| Ok
EQ4A5HL2X/D02 15.31CC,BLDC,R-600A 1 | INERTERRid%
19 | DA71-20207A FIXER-VALVE WATER A NY-6,0D7.8 1 SA
20 | DA62-01270B DRYER-ASSY CUY18.85L90 1 SNA
21 | DA61-02657A CLIP-DRYER SECC1,T04 1 SA
22 | DA71-20208A FIXER-VALVE WATER B NY-6,006.1 1 SA
23 | DA60-10004A SCREW-HEX HH,M8,L16,ZPC(YEL), SWRCH 4 SA
24 | DA60-20008A BOLT-HEX S2501426 4 SA
25 | DA63-40171B GROMMET-SUCT PIPE A NBR,0D20,1D4,.20 1 SA
26 | DA63-40171D GROMMET-SUCT PIPE B RAIL L19.5NR,0D20 2 SA
27 | DA97-04977A ASSY PIPE CONNECT-SUCTION SUCTION 1 SNA
28 | DA97-04045A ASSY TUBE-DRAIN SOFT-PVC 2 SNA
29 | DA97-03971C ASSY CHASSIS-COMP SBHG1,T14 1 SNA
29-1 | DAG0-90146A PIN-CASTER MSWR10,0D6.0,L40,2PC2 2 SA
29-2 | DA61-40126B CASTER-REAR PP PI44NTR W22 2 SA
29-3 | DAB4-01808C CHASSIS COMP ET/A-TOP_VE,SBHG1,T14 1 SNA
30 | DA97-03870B ASSY SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR ET/A-TOP_VE 1 SA
30-1 | 6003-000003 SCREW-TAPTITE BH,BM4,L10.ZPC(BLK) 2 SA
30-2 | DA31-00146B MOTOR DC-BLDC SENSOR DRCP5030LA 230mA 1 SA
30-3 | DA61-02355B BRACKET-CIRCUIT MOTOR ABSWHI 1 SA
30-4 | DAG1-02788A SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR ET/A-TOP_VEABS,T2 1 SA
30-5 | DAG2-01297A SEAL-SUPPORT MOTOR FOAMPET15, 1 SNA
30-6 | DAB3-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBR,ID6.5 2 SA
30-7 | DAB3-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICON 1 SA
30-8 | DA96-00042A ASSY-W/HARNESS MOTOR WHARNESS 1 SA
31 | DA62-20111B TUBE-FITTING POM,0D8.1 1 SA
P DA97-05070A ASSY PIPEWATER FRE 240V, 10W 1 240V SA
DA97-05070B 120V 1 120V
33 | DA63-03629A GROMMET-WATER PIPE FILL IN HERMES,SILICON ICEMAKER 1 SA
34 | DA97-05067A ASSY-COVER PIPE WATER HERMES 1 SA
34-1 | DAG3-00476A COVER-PIPE-WATER PP WHT 1 SA
34-2 | DAG2-01431A INSULATION-COVER PIPE WATER HERMES,FOAM-PSICE MAKER 1 SA
DA41-00449A JFPUT,TOP OF REF FR:1.247°197, 16T DISPENSERAC_ROOM 230V 0KZ 1 | RSIKUR0e
DA41-00449B JNFPJTTOP OF REF FRe1 247197, 16T DISPENSER 230V S0KZ 1| RSAFR
%5 DA41-00449C PBA MAIN J\FPJTIHERVES) TOP OF REF FR-1.247°147, 1.7 R 3a, D+G, AC CONP, 102303060 1 | RSIKURiY SA
DA41-00451A HERES-PJT,TOP OF REF,FR1 247197, 16T DISPENSER:C. ROOM230V S0HZ 1 | RSHIKURGIa

88




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty| Remark | SA/SNA
DA41-00451B FERVES AT TOP OF REF A1 247197, 16 DSPENSER 2OV AIFE T FSHFORE
DA41-00451C FERNESRITTOP OFEF P47, 716,04, AC VP C0ZAA060 1| AR
DA41-00451D | PAMAN HERNES T T0POFREF R 4710, T DSPENER ACCOUR G026 | 1| PO
DA41-00451E FERNESRIT O OF EF P 47,7l 04, IVCINP (2050 1| SER

3% |DA27-00014D | COIL FILTER-EMI FILTER USPOSISRT68)5mH.27,83'60.B0X 5A.2000+80C 1 SA

5 |DAGT033A | Ly oo NP, SNOWANHITE R
DA61-03363D NP, MANHATTAN SILVER G

38 |DA97-05275A | ASSY COVER-PBA MAIN SBHG1 1 SA

39 | 6001-000541 SCREW-MACHINE PH,+/M4L6 ZPC{YEL) SWRCH 2 SA

40 |6002-000213 | SCREW-TAPPING THINMALI2ZPCYEL)S 9 SA

4 |6002-000470 | SCREW-TAPPING THMALIOZPOYEL)S 3 SA

42 | DAB0-10004A | SCREW-HEX HH -+ M6L16ZPC{YEL, SWRCH 6 SA
DAG3-03531A PP, T25, SNOW WHITE 1| RS
DAG3-03531B PP, T25, 1BLACK 1| s
DAG3-03531C PP, T25, TTAN GRAY 1| e

® Dass0ssaip | COVERLEGFRONT PP, T25, MANHATTAN SLVER T | o
DA63-03531E PP, 25, NOBLESTS 1| rss
DA63-03531F PP, T25, INOX W

44 |DA97-0520A | ASSY COVER-COMP HERMES-PJT SBHG1 T03% 1 SA

45 |DAOT-02682A | ASSY WATER-VALVE 220-240V1.0-80 1 SA

46 |DA61-01181A | FIXER HOSE-REAR FRAME ABS BLACK 1 SA

47 | DAG1-03036A | BRACKET-HINGE LOW AL SQUEEZINGI6063T0) 1 SA
DA39-00057C BP-3/SATGA,HOUSING TYPE 1]
DA39-00059B SP3HOUSING TYPE 1] s
DA39-10003E EP-2(125V/12A) HOUSING TYPE 1] s
DA39-10106F AP3HOUSING TYPE 1| O

BULBNTBUSELRHACAGX
DA39-10115D UCP-2,250V,10/46A L2100,VDE, 30031 1 |eemmeE

48 CBF-POWER CORD FRRE
DA39-10127D WS013HOUSING TYPE 1| & | SA
DA39-10139D WS013HOUSING TYPE 1| NE
DA39-10139E BF-3/APPROVED,BK168)HOUSING TYPE 1]
DA39-10164E BF-3(BS,HOUSING TYPE 1
DA39-10165C SPT-3HOUSING TYPE 1| wml
3903-000153 EP-21250V/12A) HOUSING TYPE 1| s
3903-000310 TP2HOUSING TYPE NG

89




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-4) Freezer Door (RSJ1)

90



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA

1 | DA91-02450A | ASSY-DOOR FOAM FRE JM,55mm, EASY HANDLE 1 SNA

2 | DA97-04567C | ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE SF-PVC,332X1 1 SA

3 EASY HANDLE R
DA97-05173A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RSIESY
DA97-05173B HERMES, I-BLACK BEE

31 [DAg7-05173C | ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-FRE-UPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY T
DA97-05173D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| REH
DA97-05173E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1 | RSIERS
DAG7-01684A JM,PC-ABS,WHITE BEE
DAG7-01684B JM,PC-ABS,I-BLACK 1 | OiEp

311 [ DA67-01684C | CAP-HANDLE-FRE-UPP MPCABSTITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SILVERISC-050109) 1 | RIERs | gna
DA67-01684D IMPC-ABS HANHATTAN SLVERMANHATTAN SLVERSCOG0%S) | 1 | RSIFEMH
DAG7-01684E MPC-ABS NOBLE STSVERSALLES STS[SC-50615) BEE

3-1-2| DA61-03407A | REINF-HANDLE-FRE-UPP SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3-W 1 | mIE | SA

3-1-3| 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05175A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RSIESY
DA97-05175B HERMES, I-BLACK 1| e

32 | DA97-05175C | ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 | pes | sA
DA97-05175D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| REH
DA97-05175E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1 | RSIERS
DAG7-01685A JM,PC-ABS,WHITE 1 | RSIESY
DAG7-01685B JM,PC-ABS,I-BLACK 1 | e

321 | DAGT-01685C | CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LOW VPC-ABS TTAN GRAY PLATINUM-SILVER(SC 080103 1 | RS | SNA
DA67-01685D IVPC-ABS HANHATTAN SLVERMANHATTAN SLVERSCOG0%S) | 1 | RSIFEMM
DAG7-01685E MPC-ABS NOBLE STSVERSALLES STS[SC-50615) BEE

3-2-2 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING THM4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA

3.2-3| DAG6-00448A | ROLLER LEVER LINKA CULLINAN POMNEO-VICTORY GRAYISC-026B4R) EASY-OPEN 1 | WIE | SNA

3-24| DAB1-01304A | PINROLLER EASY SCP1 1 | R | SNA

3-2-5| DA61-03408A | REINF-HANDLE-FEF-LOW SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3-W 1 | pre | SA
DAG4-02142A JMGRAY,SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER: SC-016459) | 1 | RSIIERS

3 |DAB402142B | HANDLE-BAR MAL(AGOG3) SCOTO1STEBALLENTEINE BLACK) | 1| R |
DAG4-02142C JM,AL(AB03),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) 1 | RSIESY
DAG4-02142E JM,AL(A6063),SC-06034T(INOX) 1| RSIEIHS

34 | 6002001227 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-1,M4,L25,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1 | RME | SA

35 | 6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE TH,MS5,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 | RWME | SA

3 UTYPE HANDLE 1 i
DAG4-02152A IMAL(AGOE3)HALF CIRCLES, HAIRLINELONG T

34 [DABAGRISC |\ pan) TYPE HANDLE) AL O UTFALSUERRA CROES MFLELONG | 1 | s |
DAG4-02152E IMAL(AGOE3) 1608 NOX HALF CIRCLES, HARLINELONG S
DAG4-02152F MAL(AGDE3) 1609 Balente Back HALF CIRCLES, HARLNELONG | 1 | RSP

32 | DA67-01669A | CAP-HANDLE JM,ABS, T2 NTR,LONG 2 SNA
DAG7-01809A JMABS,SC-97527R(SNOW-WHITE) ONE TOUCH 4 | R

a5 [DAGTO1809B | oo ionont HANDLE JMABS,SC-00477R(-BLACK),ONE TOUCH 4 | BIW | o
DA67-01809C JM,ABS,SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) ONE TOUCH 4 | RIS
DA67-01809D JMABS,SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVERJONETOUCH | 4 | RSIFUIHRS

34 | DA61-03726A | SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES,NY66,NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 SA

3-6 | DAG1-03636A | STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

3 SHORTTYPE
DAG4-02150B MAL(AGOE3) SC-O7018T{Balentee Beck,SHORT, HARLIVE S

31 Dagaozisoc | HANDLEFRONT MAL(AGOE3) SC-06147T Ntura v, SHORT, HARLINE BECIR

91




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA64-02150E N AL[AG063) SC-060B4T{NOX) SHORT, HAIRLINE 1| RSITSSIPS
DA64-02133B JM ABS T3.0,5C-00477R(-BLACK),SHORT 1 |RSIFSIHRS

32 | DA64-02133C | HANDLE-BASE JMABS,T3.0,5C-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER),SHORT 1 | Asp | SA
DA64-02133D JMABS,T30,5C-060363(VANHATTAN SILVER)SHORT | 1 | RSIFSSUPS

33 | 6001-000716 SCREW-MACHINE TH, +,-M5,L16,ZPC(WHT),MSWR10 1 [pssiRs| SA

4 | DA67-01667A | CAP-CHUTE ICE HERMES,ABS T+ 8,SC-02740R(COOL-WHITE) DISP, 55mm 1 SA
DA97-05024A JM-PJT, SNOW-WHITE ETE]
DA97-05024B JM,SC-00477R(I-BLACK) 1| A

5 | DA97-05024C | ASSY-COVER DISPENSER JM,SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) 1 | eS| SA
DA97-05024D JM,SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) 1 | RIrI
DA97-05024E JM,SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS) TS

51 | DA41-00217B | ASSYY-LAMP PBA(NEXT) E-PEL,DOOR FRE,FR-1 3117 DISPENSER LAMP 12V 60HZ 1 SNA

52 | DA67-01012A | CAP-LAMP,PCB ABS 1 SNA

53 | DAG3-02101A | GASKET-LAMP,PCB SILICON 1 SNA

54 | DAG3-03589A | GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL A JM,SILICON,T1.5BLACK,DISP, 40°C 1 SA

55 | DA63-03590A | GROMMET-BOTTON CONTROL B JM,SILICON, T1.5BLACK,DISP, 40°C 1 SA
DA63-03587F JM,ABS,T2.0,5C-07057S(JM HALF WHITE) DISP 2 | Ry
DA63-03587G JMABS, T2.0,SC-070408(HALF BLACK),DISP 1| A

56 |DA63-03587C | COVER-DISPENSER JMABS, T2.0,5C-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER),DISP 1[I | g
DA63-03587D JMABS,T2.0,5C-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP 1 | RIFI
DA63-03587E JM,ABS, T2.0,5C-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP S

57 | DA63-03591A | COVER-CONTROL WINDOW FRE JMGPPS T2.0,CRYSTALDISP, HALF MIRROR 1 SNA
DA64-02129F JMABS SC-07057S(JM HALF WHITE), DISP TETE]
DA64-02129G JM,ABS,SC-07040S(HALF BLACK)DISP 1 | e

58 | DA64-02129C | BUTTON-CONTROL A JM,ABS,SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) DISP 1 | s | SA
DA64-02129D JM,ABS,SC-08036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP 1| A
DA64-02129E JMABS SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP D
DA64-02130G JMABS SC-07057S(JM HALF WHITE), DISP EE]
DA64-02130H JMABS SC-07040S(HALF BLACK) DISP 2 | morw
DA64-02130C JM,ABS SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER),DISP 2 | nores

>% I Dagaoziaop | BUTTON-CONTROLB JMABS SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP 2| ASIH A
DA64-02130E JMABS SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP 2 | nsirRs
DA64-02130F JMABS,SC-06148R(JM BLUE),DISP 2 | A

5-10 | DAB3-03578A | COVER-PBA PANEL JM,PP,T1.8 WHITE,DISP 2 SA

511 | DA41-00453A | PBA DISPLAY-LED PANEL PBA JM-PJT 1 SA

5-12 | 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING TH3'8 1 SA
DA63-03586G JM,ABS T2.5,(SC-07057S)M HALF WHITE,DISP 2 | Ay
DA63-03586H JM,ABS T2.5,(SC-07040S)HALF BLACK DISP 1 | e

6 | DA63-03586C | TRAY DISPENSER JM,ABS, T2,5,SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER),DISP 1 | s | sa
DA63-03586D JMABS,T2.5,5C-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER),DISP | 1| RSIt*Ii
DA63-03586E JM,ABS,T2.5,5C-05061S(VERSAILLES STS) DISP D

7 | DA34-00011A | SWITCH-MICRO VP533A-OF-5MICRO,250V,15A, 1 SA

8 | DA97-05028B | ASSY-COVER PBA PANEL REAR HERMES-PJT,LEVER(INSERT) 2 SA

81 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12 1 SA

82 | 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL) 1 SA

83 | DA61-01616A | SPRING ETC-LEVER DISP WATER STS304, 1 SA

84 | DA61-01868A | BRACKET-OIL DAMPER ABS,SC-93437 1 SA

85 | DA61-01869A | OIL DAMPER POM, 120g/Cm,0D15 1 SA

86 | DAG3-03588A | COVER-PBA PANEL REAR JM,ABS,T2.0, WHITE, DISP 1 SA

87 | DAG6-00453A | LEVER DISPENSER-ICE JM,PC,T2.5,CRYSTAL,DISP 1 SNA

8-8 | DA66-00454A | LEVER DISPENSER-WATER JM,PC,T2.5,CRYSTAL,DISP 1 SNA

92




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
8-9 | DA97-04131F ASSY COVER-ICE ROUTE JM-PJT,LEVER(INSERT) 1 SA
9 | DA97-04969A ASSY GUARD FRE-TOP HERMES PJT,JM 1 SA
9-1 | DA63-03557A GUARD FRE-TOP HIPS 1 SA
9-2 | DA63-03559A COVER-GUARD FRE TOP HIPS 1 SA
10 | DA97-04970A ASSY GUARD-FRE MID HERMES PJT,JM 1 SA
10-1 | DA63-03555A GUARD-FRE MID HIPS 1 SA
10-2 | DA63-03558A COVER-GUARD FRE LOW HIPS 1 SA
11 | DA97-04971A ASSY GUARD FRE-LOW HERMES PJT,JM 1 SA
11-1 | DA63-03555A GUARD-FRE LOW HIPS 1 SA
11-2 | DA63-03558A COVER-GUARD FRE LOW HIPS 1 SA
12 | DA63-03729B GUARD-FRE SUB HERMES,ABS,T2.0 1 SA
13 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA
13-1 | DA61-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES,SWRC10A,FH, MR, L10.5, 4 SA
13-2 | DA63-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES,SILICON,T1,NTR,DISP, 40° 4 SA

93



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-5) Fridge Door (RSJ1)

o
w °
3 !
- _ _ S S S S S S T T T T .
NI

q_n \ _~ h
=] N
IIN
By 1ol 4
z

94



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA

1 | DA91-02458A | ASSY DOOR FOAM REF M ,55mm, EASY HANDLE 1 SNA

2 | DA97-04567D | ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVCATBX1 1 SA

3 EASY HANDLE 1 e
DA97-05174A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| ArE
DA97-05174B HERVEES, FBLACK 1 | A

31 | DA97-05174C | ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| BB | ga
DA97-05174D HERVIES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RrEH
DA97-05174E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1 | AIEs
DAG7-01682A JMPCABSWHITE 1| AaE
DAG7-01682B JMPC-ABSFBLACK 1 | e

311 | DA67-01682C | CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP PC-ABS TITAN GRAY PLATUN-SLVER SC 80108 1 | RIES | SNA
DA67-01682D M PC-ABS MANHATTAN SLVER MANHATTAN SLVER(SC-06036) 1 | Roram
DA67-01682E M PC-ABSNOBLE STS VERSALLES STSISCA561) 1 | AIes

3-1-2| DAG1-03405A | REINF-HANDLE-REF-UPP SHP1.T20ZPC3W 1 | wie | SA

3-1-3| 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING THMA,L2.ZPO(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05176A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| AarE
DA97-05176B HERVIES, FBLACK 1 | A

32 | DA97-05176C | ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 | mums | SA
DA97-05176D HERVIES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RrEH
DA97-05176E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1 | AIEs
DAG7-01683A JMPC-ABSWHITE 1| AarE
DAG7-01683B JMPC-ABSFBLACK 1 | A

321 | DA67-01683C | CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW MPCABSTITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SILVERSC-050109) 1 | mIes | SNA
DA67-01683D IVPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVERMANHATTAN SLVERISCO6036S) | 1 | RoAEH
DA67-01683E JMPC-ABSNOBLE STSVERSAILLES STSISC-05061S) | 1 | RIS

3-2-2| 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING THMA,L2.ZPO(WHT) 1 SA

3-2-3| DA66-00448A | ROLLER LEVER LINK,A CULLINAN POMNEQ-VCTORY GRAY(SC-02684R) EASY-OPEN 1 | &iE | SNA

3-24| DAB1-01304A | PINROLLER EASY SCP1 1 | miE | SNA

3-2-5| DA61-03406A | REINF-HANDLE-REF-LOW SHP1.T20ZPC3W 1 | B | SA
DAG4-02142A JMGRAY,SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) 1| Aes
DAG4-02142B JMAL(AG063),SC-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) 1 | A

%3 Dastoziasc | HANDLEBAR JMAL(A6063),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) e | A
DAG4-02142E JMIAL(A6063),SC-0B034T(INOX) 1| ASIEHS

3-4 | 6002001227 SCREW-TAPPING Th, 1 M4 L25.ZPCWHT), SWRCH18A 1 | AMIE | SA

35 | 6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE THB,L16 ZPC{WHT),SWRCH1GA 1 | AIE | SA

3 UTYPE HANDLE 1 R
DAB4-02152A MAL{AG083 HALF CIRCLES, HARLINELONG 1] A
DAB4-02152C DMAL(AG0R3), 1603NATURAL SLVERFALF ORCLES, FARLNELONG | 1 | RSIAS

1 I'Dasaozige | HANDLEBARUUTYPE HANDLE) M AL(AG083),160NCX HALF CIRCLES, HARLINELONG BETI
DAB4-02152F M AL(AG08), 1602 Baletee Back HALF CIRCLES, HARLINELONG 1| I

32 | DA67-01669A | CAP-HANDLE JMABS T2NTRLONG 2 SA
DAG7-01809A JMABS,SC-97527R(SNOW-WHITE) ONE TOUCH 4 | R

g |DAGTO1808 | Lo ononr LanDLE JMABS,SC-00477R(-BLACK),ONE TOUCH T T
DA67-01809C JM,ABS,SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) ONE TOUCH 4 | RIS
DA67-01809D JMABS,SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVERJONETOUCH | 4 | RSIUARRS

34 | DA61-03726A | SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES Y65 NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,- 4,16, ZPC{WHT) SWRCH1GA 1 SA

3-6 | DA61-03636A | STOPPER-HANDLE HT M4L4 PASS STS304,FP 4 SA

3 SHORT TYPE 1 e
DAG4-02150B M AL{A6063),SC-07018T Balenteie Back) SHORT, HARLINE | 1 | RS/IS®

1 I'Dasaztsoc | HANDLE-FRONT M, AL{A6063),SC-06147T Natual Sver) SHORT, HARLINE 1 Twems| A

95




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA64-02150E JVAL{A6063),SC-06034T(INOX) SHORT, HAIRLINE 1| RSITSIRRS
DA64-02133B JMABS,T3.0,SC-00477R(-BLACK) SHORT 1 | A

32 | DA64-02133C | HANDLE-BASE JMABS,T3.0,5C-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER),SHORT 1 || SA
DA64-02133D JMABS,T30,5C-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER)SHORT | 1| RSISIHRS

33 | 6001-000716 SCREW-MACHINE TH,+,-M5 L16,ZPC(WHT) MSWR10 1 SA
DA97-05084A HERME-PJT ABS, SNOW-WHITE(SC-97527R) JU-DOOR 1| RSk
DA97-05084B HERMES PJT ABS, FBLACK(SC-00477R)JM 1 | msiw
DA97-05084C HERMIES PJT ABS,T-GRY(SC-03186R),JM,P-SILISC-050108) 1| Asies
DA97-05084D HERMIES PJT ABS M-SILISC-08036R)JV \kSIL(SC-060369) T
DA97-05084E HERMIES PJT ABSV-STSI(SC-04084R) JM\-SL(SC-05061S) 1| RIS

% IDagrsosar | ASSY-COVERBRACKET FRAME HERMESABS, S-WHT(SC-97527R),DISPENSER HB BECIRS
DA97-05084G HERMES,ABS, -BLK(SC-00477R) DISPENSER H/B 1 | wiFe
DA97-05084H HERVIES ABS,T-GRY(5C-03186R) P-SIL(SC-050105) DISPENSER HB 1| s
DA97-05084/ HERVES ABSMHSILISC-08036R)M-SIL(SC-080363) DISPENSER B EGD
DA97-05084K HERVES ABS S TS{SC-04084R)-SLISC-05051S) DISPENSER HB 1| RIS
DA63-03597F HERME-PJT ABS,T2.5,JM HALF WHITE(SC-070575) G
DA63-03597G HERME-PJT ABS,T2.5 HALF BLACK(SC-070408) 1| e

4-1 | DA63-03597C | COVER-BRACKET FRAME HERMES ABS,T2.5,T-GRY,PS_SPRAY 1| e | oA
DA63-03597D HERMES ABS,T2.5 M-SILM-SIL_SPRAY 1| RIKFIH
DA63-03597E HERMES ABS,T2.5,V-STSV-SIL_SPRAY 1| RoEss

42 | 6002-000466 SCREW-TAPPING PH;+.2S M3L8.ZPC(WHT)S 2 SA

43 DA41-00453A PBA DISPLAY-LED PANEL PBA JM-PJT‘Eumpe,FR-M96*40.5’11.6.R_D00r1Dispenser+Coo|Zone,VacationJZVI5V150Hz 1 RSJIKN SA
DA41-00453B JWPT Europe FR4 196405116 Doar Dispenser, Vacaon 12V, 5V 50Hz 1 RSUF

4-4 | DA63-03589A | GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL,A SILICON, 1 SA

45 | DA63-03590A | GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL,B SILICON, 2 SA

46 | DA63-03599A | COVER-CONTROL WINDOW REF HERME-PJT GPPS,T2.0 CRYSTAL HALF-MIRROR 1 SA
DA64-02129F JM ABS, SC-07057S(JM HALF WHITE) DISP I
DA64-02129G JMABS, SC-07040S(HALF BLACK) DISP 1| e

47 | pp64-02129C | BUTTON-CONTROL A JM ABS, SC-05010S(PLATINU-SILVER) DISP 1| s | sa
DA64-02129D JMABS, SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP 1| A
DA64-02129E JMABS,SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP 1| s
DA64-02130G JMABS, SC-07057S(JM HALF WHITE),DISP 2 | A
DA64-02130H JMABS, SC-07040S(HALF BLACK),DISP 2 | e

4.g | DAB402130C JMABS, SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) DISP 2 | mrs
DAG4-02130D | BUTTON-CONTROL B JMABS,SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER),DISP 2 | mrw | SA
DA64-02130E JMABS, SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP RS
DA64-02130F JM ABS, SC-06148R(JM BLUE) DISP 2

49 | DA63-03578A | COVER-PBA PANEL JMPPT1.8 WHITE DISP 1 SA

5 | DA63-03601A | GASKET HOME BAR-OUT NEW SF-PVC, 1 SA
DA97-05077F HERME-PJT JM HALF WHT HALF GLOSSY G
DA97-05077G HERME-PJT HALF BLK HALF GLOSSY 1| e

6 |DA97-05077H | ASSY-HOME BAR FOAM HERME-PJT P-SIL(SC-050108), TAPE_DOUBLE FACE 1| mers | SA
DA97-05077J HERME-PJT M-SIL(SC-08036S) TAPE_DOUBLE FACE 1| RIKFIH
DA97-05077K HERME-PJT V-STS(SC-05061S), TAPE_DOUBLE FACE 1| RoEss
DA67-00638A A-TOP SILICON,SC-01625R CREAM-WHT A-TOP 1| RS

6.1 | DA67-00638L CAP-HB DOOR IN NEXT-PUT, HOME-BAR SILICON,-BLACK,SC-00477R 1| ey |
DA67-00638C A-TOP SILICON,VICTORY-GRAY,SC-01645R 1| R
DA67-00638M NEXT-PJT, HOME-BAR SIICON STAINLESS PLATINUM SC-03172R 1| RSUKFIRAS

6-2 | DA66-00205A | SHAFT-DMAPER HOMBAR STS304,484,77, 1 SA

6-3 | DA97-03956D | ASSY-DAMPER HOME BAR HERVES EXPORT, 10TORQUE 1 SA
DA67-01676A HERME-PJT ABS, 2.5 SNOW-WHITE(SC-97527R) HEG

96




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA67-01676B HERME-PJT,ABS, T25,-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1| RSIKFEP
DA67-01676C HERME-PJT,ABS, T2.5,TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) 1| RSIKFPS

o4 DA67-01676D CAP-OIL DAMPER HERME-PJT,ABS, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-06036R) 1| RSHKFIH SA
DA67-01676E HERME-PJT,ABS, T2.5,Versailles STS(SC-04084R) 1| RSIKFRS

6-5 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING THM4,L12.ZPC(WHT) 2 SA

7 | DA97-05083B ASS'Y-LATCH HERME-PJT,POM, BLK 1 RSKF SA
8 | DA97-04972A ASSY GUARD REF-TOP HERMES PJT,JM 1 SA
8-1 | DA63-03562A GUARD REF-TOP HIPS 1 SA
8-2 | DA63-03560A COVER-GUARD REF TOP HIPS 1 SA
9 | DA97-04973B ASSY GUARD-REF MID HERMES PJT.JM 1 SA

9-1 | DA63-03538A GUARD REF-MID HIPS 1 SA

9-2 | DA63-03561A COVER-GUARD REF MID HIPS 1 SA

9-3 | DA61-03604A GUIDE-BOTTLE STS304@™5.5 1 SA

10 | DA97-04974A ASSY GUARD REF-LOW HERMES PJT.JM 1 SA
10-1 | DA63-03564A GUARD REF-LOW HIPS 1 SA
10-2 | DA63-03565A COVER-GUARD REF LOW HIPS 1 SA

11 | DA97-05022C ASSY CASE-DAIRY HERMES PJT,COOL WHTE,JM 1 SA

11-1 | DA67-01680B CAP-MAGNET DAIRY CASE JMHIPS,T2.0,CO0L WHITE 1 SA

11-2 | DA67-01681A CAP-PLATE DAIRY CASE JMABST2.0,TRANSPARENCE 1 SA

11-3 | DA67-01679B CAP-SHAFT DAIRY CASE HIPS 2 SA

11-4 | DA63-03611A COVER-DAIRY CASE JM,ABST2.5,TRANSPARENCE,JM 1 SA

11-5 | 3302-001333 MAGNET-RARE EARTH AG 1 SNA

11-6 | DA61-03420A PLATE-DAIRY CASE HERMES PJT,STS430,70.6,W5,L40 1 SA
11-7 | DA61-03410B CASE-DAIRY HERMES PJT ABS, 72.5,C00L WHITE(SC02740R),JM 1 SA
12 | DA64-02139A TRIM-CASE BRACKET OUT PP,335.4,COOL-WHITE(SC-02740R),JM-DOOR 1 SA
13 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA
13-1 | DA61-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES,SWRC10AFH, MR, L105, 4 SA

13-2 | DA63-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES, SILICON,T1 NTR DISP, 40° 4 SA

97




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-6) Freezer Door (RSH1)

98



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA

1 | DA91-02528A ASSY-DOOR FOAM FRE HERMES 55mm,SW EASY 1 SNA

2 | DA97-04567C ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE SF-PVC 332X1 1 SA
EASY HANDLE ROHIE"
DA97-05173A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHIESH
DA97-05173B HERMES, HBLACK 1| RSHERP

9 DA97-05173C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| BIEE | o
DA97-05173D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RHIEH
DA97-05173E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RSHIERS
DA97-05173F HERWES, INOX 1| RSHES
DAB7-01684A JMPC-ABS WHITE 1| RHESW
DAG7-01684B JMPC-ABS - BLACK 1| R

a1 DAG7-01684C CAP-HANDLE-FRE-UPP JM,PC-ABS TITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050103) 1| ROHERE SNA
DA67-01684D JMPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-06036S) | 1 | RSHEIM
DA67-01684E JM,PC-ABS NOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-050619) 1| RSHERS
DA67-01684F JM,PC-ABSINOX 4 | RHES

3-1-2 | DA61-03407A REINF-HANDLE-FRE-UPP SHP1,720ZPC3W 2 | mwe | SA

3.1-3 | 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING THM# L12.ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05175A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RHrEw | SA
DA97-05175B HERMES, BLACK 2 | RHERP

29 DA97-05175C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-ERE-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 4 | RSHERE
DA97-05175D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | RHEMH
DA97-05175E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RS
DA97-05175F HERWIES, INOX 1| RSHES
DA67-01685A JM,PC-ABS WHITE 2 | BSHESH
DA67-01685B JMPC-ABS -BLACK 1| RoHERP

201 DA67-01685C CAP-HANDLE-ERE-LOW JM,PC-ABS TITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050103) 4 | BHEE | qna
DA67-01685D JMPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-080%6S) | 4 | RSHrEIM
DA67-01685E JM,PC-ABS NOBLE STS,VERSAILLES STS(SC-050618) 1| RSHIERS
DA67-01685F JMPC-ABS INOX 1| RHIES

3-2-2 | 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING THM# L12.ZPC{WHT) 1 SA

3-2-3 | DA66-00448A ROLLER LEVER LINK,A CULLINAN,POMNEO-VICTORY GRAY(SC-02684R),EASY-OPEN | 1 | RHIE" | SNA

3-2-4 | DA81-01304A PIN ROLLER EASY SCP1 2 | BHE | SNA

3-2-5 | DA61-03408A REINF-HANDLE-FEF-LOW SHP1,720ZPC3-W 1| BHE | SA
DAB4-02142A JM,GRAY SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) 1| RHeE
DAB4-02142B HANDLE-BAR JMAL{AB03) SC-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) 1| BB | o

33 | DA64-02142C JMAL(ABB3),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) 1| RHESW
DA64-02142E JMAL(AB0B3),SC-0B034T(INOX) 1| RHEIRSIS

34 |6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH+-,1.M4 25 ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1| B#E | SA

35 |6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE THMB,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 | BHE | SA

O TYPE HANDLE 1 Ry
DA97-05076G HERMES,AL(A6063, L1637, CIRCLES, SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHESH
DA97-05076H HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES,HBLACK ONE TOUCH 1| RoHBEP

3 | DA97-05076J HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES, PLATINUMSILVER ONE TOUCH 1| RoHBPE
DA97-05076K ASSY-HANDLE BAR FRE HERMES AL{A6063), L1637, CIRCLES MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 | sy | SA
DA97-05076L HERMES AL{A6063), L1637, CIRCLES,VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1| RS
DA97-05076M HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES INOX, ONE TOUCH 1| RHES
DAB4-02151A HERMES AL(A6063) CIRCLES, HAIRLINE LONG 1| AHBON

51 |DAG4-02151B HERES AL{AGOG3 635 SC-07016T Beltee Backl CROLES HARLNELONG | 1| RSHIBeP
DA64-02151C HANDLE-BAR(O TYPE HANDLE) HERIES AL 6063} 1633.5C-06147 Nt Siver) IRCLES, HARLINE LONG 1 | e | SA
DA64-02151E HERMES,AL(AG063),1633,SC-06034T(INOX),CIRCLES, HARLINE LONG 1| RHBIRRSIS

99



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty| Remark | SA/SNA
32 |DA67-01452B CAP-HANDLE SIDE CORE-PUTABS SILVER 1| ms | SA
DA67-01810A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RoHrEH
DA67-01810B HERNES, HBLACK 4 | Rotree
33 [Dag7-018100 CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RStreeE SA
DA67-01810D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | RHBIHRSIS
34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMESNY66NTR 4 SA
35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH.+,- M4 L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH{8A 4 SA
36 | DAG1-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN.SK5 4 SA

OVAL TYPE
DA97-05074G HERVIES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE SNOW WHITE ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIBSH
DA97-05074H HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE, -BLACK, ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIERP
DA97-05074J HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER ONE TOUC 1| RSHIERE
DA97-05074K ASSY-HANDLE BAR FRE HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOU 1| RSHIBIK SA

3 [DAg7-05074L HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE VERSALLLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIBRS
DA97-05074M HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE INOX ONE TOUCH 1| RSHrBS
DA64-02162A HERMES,AL(A6063),1632,ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1| RoHrEH

31 | DA64-02162B HANDLE-BAR(OVAL TYPE HANDLE) HERMES AL(A6063),1633,SC-07016T Ballnteine Black| ELLIPSE, HARLINE | 1| RStregP
DA64-02162C HERMES AL{A6063),1633.5C-06147TNatural e ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1| RHBE | SA
DA64-02162E HERMES,AL(A6063),1633,5C-06034T(INOX),ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1| RSHIBIHIS

32 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN ABS(MP-0160) NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | RHT | SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 4 | RSHESH

53 | DA67-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, | BLACK 4 | RSHIRP SA
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RotreeE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | RHIBIRSIS

34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMESNY66NTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH M4 L16,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 4 SA

36 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN.SK5 4 SA

SHORT-TYPE
DA97-05347G HERMES,ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE, SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1| AoHrESH
DA97-05347H HERMES,ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE, BLACK ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIERP
DA97-05347J HERMES ABS, L9265, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER ONE TOUCH 1| ROHBPE

3 DA97-08347K ASSYHANDLE BAR HERMES ABS, L9265, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVERONETOUCH | 1| RSHrBIM SA
DA97-05347L HERMES ABS, L9265, ELLIPSE,VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1| ROHIBRS
DA97-05347M HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE,INOX ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIBS
DA64-02234A HERMES,ABS 9235 ELLIPSE 1| RoHrEH

51 | DAB4-02234B HANDLE-BAR(SHORT TYPE HANDLE) HERMES-PJT ABS, -BLACK(SC-00477R) 1| B | o
DA64-02234C HERMES-PJT ABS, TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) 1| RSHIEE
DAG64-02234F HERMES-PJT ABS,INOX(SC-06034R) 1 | RSHIBIHRSIS

32 |DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160) NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | ™ | SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 4 | RSHIBOW

53 | DAB7-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERNES, HBLACK 4 | B | o
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RStreRE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | RSHIBIHASIS

34 | DAG1-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMESNY6BNTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 4 SA

36 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

4 | DAG7-01667A CAP-CHUTE ICE HERMES,ABS, Tt 8,5C-02740R(COOL-WHITE) DISP, 5mm 1| RSHED | SA

5 | DA97-04967B ASSY GUARD FRE-TOP 2 PIECE TYPE(GPPS+HIPS) 1| R | SA

51 DA63-03541B GUARD.FRE TOP HERMES PJT ABS;T25,000L WHITE(SC02740R) HERMES S5mm 1| RSt SA
DA63-03642A HERMES PJT PP,00OL WHITE, {PIECE 1| RSHIFDRN

52 | DA63-03542A COVER-GUARD FRE TOP HERMES PJT GPPSHF26605, T30 TRANSPARENCY HERMES 55mm | 1 | RtkU | SA

6 | DA97-04968B ASSY GUARD FRE-LOW 2 PIECE TYPE(GPPS+HIPS) 2 | R | SA

100




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantiy | Remark | SA/SNA
DA63-03554B HERMES PJT ABS, T2.5,C0OL WHITE(SC02740R) HERMES, 5mm 2 | RSHIKU | SA
61 [Dap3.03643a | GUARDFRE-LOW HERVES PJTPPCOOL WHTE 1PECE 2 | RN | SA
6-2 | DA63-03553A COVER-GUARD FRE LOW HERMES PJT,GPPSIHF26605,73.0,TRANSPARENCY HERMES 55mm 2 | RSHIFDBN | SA
DA63-03580A HERMES,ABS, T2.5,5C-37527R(SNOW-WHITE) DISP 1 RSHIKI
DA63-03580B HERMES,ABS, T2.5,SC-00477R-BLACK) DISP 1| RSHIKUSW
DA63-03580C HERMES,ABS T2.5,SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER), DISP 1| KHHISPREIRRSS
7 | DA63-03580D TRAY DISPENSER HERMES ABS, T2.5,SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER),DISP 1 |RHIFD'SW | SA
DA63-03580E HERMES ABS T2.5,5C-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP 1 | RHFORPRIRRSS
DA63-03580F HERMES ABS,T25,SC-07019S(INOX)DISP 1 | RSHISW
DA97-05023A HREMES-PJT,SNOW-WHITE 1 RS
DA97-05023B HREMES-PJT,SC-00477R(-BLACK) 1| RHRRPEIRRGE
° DA97-05023C ASSY-COVER DISPENSER HREMES-PJT,SC-97527R(SNOW WHITE) 1 RRHADSH SA
DA97-05023D HREMES-PJT,SC-00477R(I-BLACK) 1| AHEHPEIRRSS
81 DA63-03581A COVER-DISPENSER HERMES ABS,T2.0,5C-97527R(SNOW-WHITE)), DISP 1 RS SA
DA63-03581B HERMES,ABS,T2.0,SC-00477R(-BLACK) 1| KRS
DA63-03573A HERMES ACRYL,T20,CRYSTAL,DISP 1| RSHIKUSW
DA63-03573B HERMES,ACRYL,72.0,5C-06151R(SMOG) 1| KHHISPREIRRS
&2 DA63-03573C COVER-CONTROL,WINDOW FRE(DISP) HERMES,ACRYL,T2.0,CRYSTAL,DISP 1 | RSHIKUSW SA
DA63-03573D HERMES,ACRYL,72.0,5C-06151R(SMOG) 1 | RHRPEIRRGES
8-3 | DA67-01012A CAP-LAMP,PCB AD,ABS,T1.8,5C-97527R 1 SNA
8-4 | DA41-00217B ASS'Y-LAMP,PBA(NEXT) E-PEL,DOOR FRE,FR-1,31*17 DISPENSER LAMP, 12V,60HZ 1 SNA
8-5 | DA63-02101A GASKET-LAMP,PCB ADSILICON,TO.5NTR,DISP 1 SNA
DA64-02127C HERMES,ABS,SC-04120S(EMPIRE SILVER PLUS),DISP 2 | RSHIKUSW
86 DA64-02127B BUTTON-CONTROL A HERMES,ABS,SC-07010R(HERMES H SMOG),DISP 2 | FHMUSREARRYS SA
67 DA64-02128C BUTTON-CONTROL B HERMESABS, (SC-04120S)EMPIRE SILVER PLUS,DISP 3 | RSHIFD'SW SA
DA64-02128B HERMES,ABS,SC-07010R(HERMES H SMOG),DISP 3 | PHADBRREIRRSS
8-8 | DA63-03584A GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL A HERMES,SILICON,T1.5,BLACK,DISP, 40°A 2 | RSHi"SW | SA
89 | DA63-03585A GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL B HERMES SILICON,T1.5,BLACK DISP 40°A 1 |BHPEmSS | SA
8-10 | DA63-03576A COVER-PBA PANEL HERMES,PP,T1.8 WHITE,DISP 1| RHIKISW | SA
DA41-00455C HERVES-RITRDOR FR4208.0°1 6 isense+CooloneVacaton Gy ColrSher ‘VAVANZ | 1 | RAKVSPREIASS
DA41-00455A HERMES-PJT Eurape,FR-4,200'86.0°11.6 Dispenser,C_room, Vacation, G, 2V, 3V 50Hz 1 | RSHIKUSW
81 DA41-00455D PBADISPLAY-LED PANEL PBA HERMES:PJT,RDOOR FR-4 20088016 DispenerVacaton, ey Clor e 1245V 50Kz 1 | FSHAIORREARASS SA
DA41-00455B HERMES-PJT,Europe,FR-4,200°86.0"11.6,Dispenser, Vacation, C, 12V, 5V,50Hz 1
8-12 | 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-,25M3,L8, ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 2 SA
9 | DA97-04950E ASSY-COVER PCB PANEL REAR HERMES,ABS,SNOW-WHITE 1 RSHKU SA
DA97-02050L A-TOP 06,EXP(BBY06),-BLACK 1 RSHIFD
o1 DA63-02460B COVER-PCB PANEL REAR USP 05,ABS,-BLACK SCRAP 1 RSHIKI SA
DA63-03259A A-TOP 06,ABS(HG-0760H),EXP -BLACK 1 RSHIFD
92 |DA61-01616A SPRING-LEVER DISP WATER SK5, T0.5 2 SA
9-3 | DA61-01868A BRACKET-OIL DAMPER ABS,5C-93437 4 SA
9-4 | DA61-01869A DAMPER-OIL POM,120g/Cm,0D15 4 SA
9-5 |6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+25,M3L8,ZPC(YEL) 1 RHKU | SA
9-6 | 6002-000473 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+M4,L14 PASS,STS304 1 RHIFD | SA
DA66-00454A JMPC,T25,CRYSTALDISP 1 RSHKU
7 DA66-00267A LEVER DISPENSER-WATER AD,ABS,T2.5,CRYSTAL 1 RSHIFID SNA
DA66-00453A JMPC,T25,CRYSTALDISP 1 RSHKU
¥ DA66-00294A LEVER DISPENSERICE AD,ABS,CRYSTAL 1 RSHIFD SNA
99 |DA61-01651A SPRING-COVER ICE ROUTE AD,STS304,1.0,6.6 4 SA
9-10 | DA63-01970A COVER-ICE ROUTE A ABS,T2.5,BL 1 SNA
9-11 | DA63-01971A COVER-ICE ROUTE B ABS,T1.8,BL 1 SNA
9-12 | DA63-03375A GASKET-COVER ICE ROUTE A-TOP AD,ET SEBS,DISP BLACK 1 SNA

101




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
913 | DAG2-00058E SEAL-COVER ICE,ROUTE FOANMLEX WHITE 1 SNA
914 | DAB2-00058F SEAL-COVER ICE,ROUTE FOANMLEX WHITE 1 SNA
10 | DA34-00011A SWITCH-MICRO VIP533A-0F-5 MICRO,250V, 154, 1 SA
11 | DA63-03729B GUARD-FRE SUB HERMES ABS,T2.0 1 SA
12 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA
12-1 | DAG1-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES,SWRC10AFH, MR, L1035, 4 SA
122 | DAG3-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES,SILICON,T1,NTR DISP, 40° 4 SA

102



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-7) Fridge Door (RSH1)

103



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty| Remark | SA/SNA

1 |DA91-02525A | ASSY DOOR FOAM REF HERMES,EASY 35mm SW 1 SNA

2 |DA97-04567D | ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVC 478X 1 SA
EASY HANDLE
DAO7-05174A HERMIES, SNOW WHITE R
DA97-05174B HERMEES, FBLACK 1| me

gy [DAST-OBITAC | oo wio ool E-REF-UPP HERVEES, TITAN GRAY I
DA97-05174D HERVES, MANHATTAN SILVER R
DA97-05174E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| Aorrems
DA97-05174F HERVEES, INOX S
DA67-01682A JMPC-ABSWHITE D
DA67-01682B JMPC-ABS FBLACK 2 | muep
DA67-01682C JM,PC-ABS TITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050105) 1 | powree

S onsr.0t68o0 | CAPHANDLE-REF-UPP JVPCABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SLVERISC-06036S) | 1 | RSHFEMK SNA
DA67-01682E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STSVERSAILLES STS(SC-05061S) 1| owrms
DA67-01682F JMPC-ABSNOX 1| e

3-1-2 | DAG1-03405A | REINF-HANDLE-REF-UPP SHP1,T20ZPC3W 1 | me | SA

3-1-3 | 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING THMAL12ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05176A HERVEES, SNOW WHITE BEED
DA97-05176B HERMES, FBLACK 1| Ao

ap |DA9T05176C | pooy cap-HANDLE-REF-LOW HERVEES, TITAN GRAY 1| BB | o
DA97-05176D HERVES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| Rerem
DA97-05176E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| s
DA97-05176F HERMES, INOX ES
DA67-01683A JMPC-ABSWHITE REE]
DA67-01683B JMPC-ABS HBLACK 1| Are
DA67-01683C JMPC-ABS TITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050105) 1| pouree

32 Dper-otesaD | CNFHANDLEREF-LOW JVPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SLVERISC-06036S) | 1 | RSHFEK SA
DA67-01683E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STSVERSAILLES STS(SC-05061S) 1| owms
DA67-01683F MPC-ABSINOX S

322 | 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING THMAL12ZPCIWHT) 1 SA

323 |DAG6-00448A | ROLLER LEVER LINK,A CULLINANPOMNEO-VICTORY GRAY(SC-O2634R)EASY-OPEN | 1 | RWE" | SNA

324 |DA81-01304A | PINROLLER EASY SOP1 1 | e | SNA

325 |DAG1-03406A | REINF-HANDLE-REF-LOW SHP1,T20ZPC3W 1 | e | SA
DAG4-02142A JMGRAY,SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) 1 | BowreE
DAG4-02142B JMAL(AB0B3).SC-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) 1| Are

33 [pagaoztazc | TNDLEBAR JMAL(AG0B3) SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) 1 | s | SA
DAG4-02142E JMAL(AG063) SC-0B04T(INOX) 1| AsHEimS

34 |6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH; 41 M4,L25,ZPCWHT) SWRCH18A 1 | e | sA

35 |6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE THMS,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH{8A 1| mwe | SA

O TYPE HANDLE
DA97-05075G HERVIES AL(A6063) L1637, CRCLES SNOW WHITE ONE TOUCH 1| ron
DA97-05075H HERVES AL(A6063 L1637, CRCLES,-BLACK ONE TOUCH B
DA97-05075/ HERVIES AL(A6063) L1637, ORCLES PLATINUN-SILVER,ONE TOLC 1| Ao

3 [Dagr-osorsk | ASSYHANDLE BARREF HERVES AL(A6063) L1637, CRCLES MANHATTAN SILVER,ONE TOU 1 | nam | SA
DA97-05075L HERMES AL(A6063) L1637, CRCLES VERSALLES STS,ONE TOUCH S
DA97-05075M HERMES AL(A6083), L1637, CRCLESINOX ONE TOUCH 1| Ao
DAG4-02151A HERMES AL(A6063) CIRCLES, HAIRLINELLONG G
DA64-02151B HERMIES AL(AG083), 1635 SC-07018T Baleneine Black, CRCLE 1 |

31 [DAB402151C | TANDLEBAR(OTYPEHANDLE) HERNES AL(AG083), 1635 SC-05147T Netul S CIRCLES, T e | SA
DAG4-02151E HERNIES AL(AG083), 1635 SC-OGUATINOK) ORCLES, HARLINE LONG EES

32 |DA67-01452B | CAP-HANDLE SIDE CORE-PIT ABS SLVER 1] s | SA

104




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty| Remark | SA/SNA
DA67-01810A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RSHIBSW
DA67-01810B HERMES, -BLACK 4 | RSHIBEP

3 | Dae7-01810C CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RSHIBE SA
DA67-01810D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | FSHIBIRRSIS

34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMESNYB6NTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH.+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH8A 4 SA

36 | DAB1-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

OVAL TYPE
DA97-05073G HERMES AL(AG063), L1638, ELLIPSE, SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHrESH
DA97-05073H HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE, -BLACK, ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIERP
DA97-05073J HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE, PLATINUM-SILVER ONE TOUC 1| RSHIBRE

i DA97-05073K ASSY-HANDLE BAR REF HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOU 1 | rem | SA
DA97-05073L HERMES,AL{A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1 | RHIZRS
DA97-05073M HERMES AL(AG063), L1638, ELLIPSE INOX ONE TOUCH 1 | RSHES
DA64-02162A HERMES AL(A6063),1632 ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1| RSHIBOW

31 | DA64-02162B HANDLE-BAR(OVAL TYPE HANDLE) HERMES AL(A6063),1633,SC-07016T Ballnteine Biack ELLIPSE HARLINE | 1| RSB | SA
DA64-02162C HERMES AL{16063),1633,SC-06147TiNatura v, ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1 | RSHrEPE
DA64-02162E HERMES AL(A6063),1633,5C-06034T(INOX) ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE | 1 | RSHIBIHIS

32 DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160)NTR BRILLANT SILVER 1| Rt SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHBOW
DA67-01501F HERMES, BLACK 1| RSHIERP

3 [ DA67-01501G CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 1 | rwme | SA
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RSHBIMESIS

34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMESNY66NTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+- M4 L16,ZPC{WHT) SWRCH18A 4 SA

36 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

SHORT-TYPE
DA97-05347G HERMES,ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE, SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIBSW
DA97-05347H HERMES,ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE, HBLACK ONE TOUCH 1 | RoHBep

5 |DA97-05347J ASSY-HANDLE BAR HERMES,ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE,PLATINUM-SILVER ONE TOUCH 1| R | g
DA97-05347K HERMES,ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIBIH
DA97-05347L HERMES,ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE, VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIBRS
DA97-05347M HERMESABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE,INOX ONE TOUCH 1| RoHres
DA64-02234A HERMES ABS 9235 ELLIPSE 1| RSHIESH

5y |DAB4-02234B HANDLE BAR(SHORT TYPE HANDLE) HERMES-PJT ABS, -BLACK(SC-00477R) 1| BB | o)
DA64-02234C HERMES-PJT ABS,TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) 1 | RSHIBRE
DAG4-02234F HERMES-PJT ABSINOX(SC-06034R) 1| HBIHRSS

32 |DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160)NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | BT | SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 4 | RSHrBSH

55 [DAB7-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, BLACK 4 | BB | gp
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RSHIDE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | BSHIBIRSIS

34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMESNYB6NTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH8A 4 SA

36 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

4 | DAG4-02136A TRIM-CASE BRACKET OUT PP,310.8,C00L-WHITE HV-DOOR 1 | RSHKFB | SA

5 | DA97-04963B ASSY GUARD-DAIRY HERMES PJTHERMES 50mm 1 SA

51 | DA63-03533B GUARD-DAIRY HERMES PJT HIPSHG-1760SF, T2.5,55mm 1 SA

52 | DA63-03534A COVER-GUARD DAIRY GPPST25 1 SA

6 |DA97-04964B ASSY GUARD-REF TOP HERMES PJT,HERMES 50mm 1 | RHK | SA

6-1 | DA63-03536B GUARD-REF TOP HIPS 1 SA

105




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA

62 |DA63-03537A | COVER-GUARD REF TOP GPPST3.0 1 SA

7 |DA97-04965B | ASSY-GUARD REF MID 2 PIECE TYPE(GPPS+HIPS) 1 | RsHiku | SA

71 |DA63-03538B | GUARD REF-MID HIPS,T2.5 1 SA

72 |DA63-03537A | COVER-GUARD REF TOP GPPS 1 SA

8 |DA97-04966B | ASSY GUARD-REF LOW 2 PIECE TYPE(GPPS+HIPS) 1 | RsHiku | SA

81 |DAG3-03540B | GUARD-REF LOW HIPS 1 SA

82 |DA63-03530A | COVER-GUARD REF LOW GPPS 1 SA

9 |DA6402134A | TRIM-CASE BRACKET FRONT HERME-PJT ABS T25.3603 TRNGPARENCE DRAK BROWNHIDOOR | 1 | Sriss | SA
DAG4-02134B HERMIE-PUT,ABS,T2.5360.3 CAFE SHABBY CHICK HN-DOOR 1| A

10 |DA97-050838 | ASSY-LATCH HERVIE-PUT POM, BLK 1 | mHurs | SA
DA97-05078A HERMIE-PJT SNOW-WHITE(SC-97527R), HERMES-DOOR 1| A
DA97-05078B HERMES,-BLACK(SC-00477R) HERMES-DOOR 1| wirw

11 |DA97-05078C | ASSY-HOME BAR FOAM HERNES,T-GRY(SC-03186R) P-SIL(SC-00103) HERVESDOOR | 1 | RSHi*"E
DA97-05078D HERVES VSILISC-06036RFSLISC-0B0%6S) FERVESDO0R | 1| R | P
DA97-05078E HERNES,V-STS(SC-04084R) V-SIL(SC-05061S) HERMES-DOOR | 1 | RSHI*RS
DA97-05078F HERNES,NOX(SC-06034R) NOX(SC-OT0199, HERVESDOOR | 1 | RSHTS
DAG7-00638A ATOP SILICON,SC-01625R CREAVWHT A-TOP 1| RHuURBH

1.4 | DA67-00638C ATOP SILICON VICTORY-GRAY SC-01645R I
DA67-00638L CAP-H/B DOOR IN NEXT-PJT, HOME-BAR SILICON,BLACK, SC-00477R 1 |RoHkure®
DA67-00638M NEXT-PJT, HOVE-BARSIICONSTANLESSPLATNUMSC03 TR | 1 |RSHIKUFBRS

112 | DAG6-00205A | SHAFT-DMAPER HOMBAR STS304484,7, 1 | wwurs | SA

113 | DA97-03956C | ASSY-DAMPER HOME BAR CULLINAN RECEEN
DAG7-01676A HERVIE-PJT ABS, 25 SNOW-WHITE(SC-97527R) 1| A
DA67-01676B HERNE-PJT ABS,T2.5-BLACK(SC-0M47T7R) 1| wirw

114 [DASTOI676C | 01 navipe HERVIE-PJT ABS T25,TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) I
DA67-01676D HERNE-PJT,ABS, 2.5 MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-0603%R) 1| Aiem
DA67-01676E HERNE-PJT ABS,T2.5,Versales STS(SC-04084R) 1| s
DA67-01676F HERNES PJT,ABS 255 NOX(SC-06034R) 1| A

115 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING THMAL12,ZPC(WHT) o | e | SA

12 |DA97-05529A | ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERNES, SWRC10A 4 SA

121 |DAG1-03725A | BRACKET-HANDLE HERVES SWRCTOAFH, MR, L105, 4 SA

122 |DA63-03840A | GROMMET-HANDLE HERVIES SILICON,T1 NTR,DISP, 40° 4 SA

106



T

LIS

RT

PA

.
E

oD

PL

)
ic)

-Bas

1

r (RSH

zZe

Free

-8)

5

iy
f Irmnmlllrh )
mmmmmmmm
Irmnmurmurrmn
‘mnnmmmmmm i
|rmvrmmnmmm| )

q rmummmn fid
fd i

iy
IIITIIII i
gl I

107



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
1 | DA67-01696A SHELF FRE-TOP HM-PJT,P.P+GLASS W307,.360,5C-02740R 1 SA
2 | DA67-01697A SHELF FRE-MID HM-PJT,P.P+GLASS,W308,.325,5C-02740R 1 SA
3 | DA97-05141A ASS'Y-SHELF FRE LOW HERMES-PJT 1 SA

3-1 | DA67-01687A SHELF-FRE LOW HERMES-PJT HIPS,T2.5,5C-02740R 1 SA

3-2 | DA84-00003A ASSY RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT,T2.0,W17,L.260 1 SA

3-2-1 | DAG3-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA

3-2-2 | DAG1-03413A RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA

3-3 | DA84-00004A ASSY RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT,T2.0,W17,L.260 1 SA

3-3-1 | DAG3-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA

3-3-2 | DAG1-03412A RAIL-BOXR HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA
4 16001-000034 SCREW-TAPPING TH+,-1,M4.0,L12,ZPC(YEL) MSWR10,- 6 SNA
5 | DA97-05336B ASSY-CASE BASKET LOW HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE, W60, 1-PIECE 1 |RSHIFDBN| SA
6 | DA97-05335B ASSY-CASE BASKET HIGH HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE W60, 1-PIECE 1 |RSHIFDBN| SA
7 | DA97-05103A ASS'Y-COVER SLIDE BASKET HERMES,I-PIECE 1 |RSHIFDBN| SA

7-1 | DA63-03569A COVER BASKET-LOW HERMES,ABS, TRP 1 SA

7-2 | DA63-03637A COVER-SLIDE BASKET HERMES,SAN,TRP,1-PIECE 1 SA

7-3 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 2 SA
8 | DA63-03603A COVER LAMP-FRE HERMES,PPBASIC 1 | RSHIBN | SA
9 [4713-001201 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 230V,0mA,40W 1 SA
10 | DA97-05334A ASSY COVER-MULTI FRE HERMES,BASIC 1 | RHIBN | SA

10-1 | DA63-03609A COVER SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA

10-2 | DA61-03360A PLATE-MULTI FRE REAR LOW HERMES,PP,T1.0NTR 1 SNA

10-3 | DA64-02141A TRIM SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA

10-4 | DA32-10105V SENSOR-ASSY PBT £11,L.200->L300 1 SA

10-5 | DA63-03602A COVER-MULTI FRE HERMES,PP,COOL WHT,BASIC 1 SNA

10-6 | DA62-01450A INSULATION-MULTI FRE HERMES,FOAM PSWHT,BASIC 1 SNA

10-7 | DA61-03623A PLATE-MULTI FRE REAR HIGH HERMES,PP,NTR,BASIC 1 SNA

10-8 | DA62-01438A SEAL COVER MULTI FRE REAR(DISP) | NITRONG PAPERT2.0 1 SNA
1 DA96-00380A ASSY EVAP-FRE HERMES-PJT,A1070-H14,230V 250W,SHEATH-HEATER 1 20V SA

DA96-00380B HERMES-PJT,A1070-H14,120V 250W,SHEATH-HEATER 1 120
11-1 | DA75-00205A EVAP FRE HFC-134A,A1100P-H24,2 1 SNA
112 DA47-00246A HEATER-METAL SHEATH(FRE) HERMES-PJT,250W,230V,211 .G(SIY,F-ROOM 1 20V SNA
DA47-00246B HERMES-PJT,250W,120V,57.68Y,F-ROOM 1 1

11-3 | DA61-03362A PLATE-DRAIN FRE HERMES,GALVANUME, T0.3 1 SNA

11-4 | DA32-00006B SENSOR ASSY-REF PX-41C10C~35C,5V 1 SA

11-5 | DA61-00603A FIXER-SENSOR PP 1 SA
12 |6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(YEL) 9 SNA
13 | DA97-05052B ASSY COVER EVAP-FRE BLDC 1 SA

13-1 | DA61-03357A PLATE-EVAP HEATER FRE HERMES,GALVANUME,T0.3 1 SNA

13-2 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(YEL) 4 SNA

13-3 | DA31-00053A FAN-BACKWARD(FRE) ABS,16Wing 1 SA

13-4 | DA31-00146E MOTOR FAN-BLDC DREP5020LB,BLDC Motor,0.2 1 SA

13-5 | DA39-00060B WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR F-FAN 1 SA

13-6 | DA61-00417A CASE MOTOR ABS SCRAP WHT 1 SA

13-7 | DA61-00411A PLATE-FAN MOTOR,FRE HIPS,T1.0 1 SNA

13-8 | DA61-03359A PLATE-INS EVAP FRE HIGH HERMES,PP,T1.0NTR 1 SNA

13-9 | DA61-20128A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,PI7.8,0D1.0 1 SA

13-10 | DA62-01440A INSULATION EVAP-FRE A HERMES,FOAM PS,WHITE 1 SA

13-11 | DA62-01441A INSULATION EVAP-FRE B HERMES,FOAM PS,WHT 1 SA

13-12 | DA62-01436A SEAL-COVER EVAP FRE HIGH HERMES,0JC,WHITE,T7.0 1 SNA

13-13 | DA62-01435A SEAL-COVER EVAP FRE AL HERMES,FOAM PE+AL,BLACKT1.5 1 SNA

108




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
13-14 | DA63-03592A COVER EVAP-FRE HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 SA
13-15 | DA63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBR,ID6.5 1 SA
13-16 | DAG3-01808A GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDC,NBR,BLACK 1 SA
13-17 | DAB3-01809A COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDC-NEW,PPNTR 1 SA
13-18 | DAB3-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0ILICON, 1 SA
13-19 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),S 3 SNA
14 | DA63-02902A COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V GATO04 1 SA
15 | DA97-04084A ASSY TRAY-ICE NEXT,TWIST 1 SA

109



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-9) Fridge (RSH1-Basic)

110



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
1 | DAB7-01694A SHELF REF-TOP HERMES-PJT,P.P+GLASS, T2.0,W443,386,5C-02740R 2 SA
2 | DA67-01695A SHELF REF-MID HERMES-PJT,P.P+GLASS W443,L386,5C-02740R 1 SA

DA97-05140B ASS'Y-SHELF REF LOW HERMES-PJT 1 SA

31 | DAB7-01690A SHELF-REF LOW HERMES-PJT HIPS,T2.5,5C-02740R 1 SA

32 | DA84-00003A ASSY RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT T2.0,W17,L260 1 SA

321 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA

3-22 | DA61-03413A RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA

3-3 | DA84-00004A ASSY RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT T2.0,W17,L260 1 SA

3-3-1 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA

3:3-2 | DA61-03412A RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA

34 | DAB4-02230A TRIM-HUMIDITY REF HERMES,PP WHITE,EXTRUDING 1 SA

DA97-05337B ASSY-CASE VEG HIGH HERMES, SAN+TAPE ETC PE,We0, 1-PIECE 1 | RSHIFDBN | SA
DA97-05338B ASSY-CASE VEG LOW HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE, W60, 1-PIECE 1 |RSHIFDBN | SA
DA97-05100B ASS'Y-COVER SLIDE VEG HERMES,-PIECE 1 |RSHIFDBN| SA

6-1 | DAB3-03566A COVER VEG-LOW HERMES ABS, TRP 1 SA

62 | DA63-03638A COVER-SLIDE VEG HERMES,SAN, TRP,1PIECE 1 SA

6-3 | DAG3-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 2 SA
7 | DA97-05064A ASS'Y-COVER LAMP REF HERMES 1 SA

7-1 | DAB3-03608A COVER LAMP-REF HERMES,PP 1 SA

72 | DA63-03609A COVER SENSOR HERMES ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA

7-3 | DAB4-02141A TRIM-SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT, -~ 1 SA
8 | DAB3-03734A TRAY-EGG HERMES-PJT GPPS,T25W114.2,.314.17 TRANSPARENCY 1 SA
9 DA97-05062B ASSY COVERMULT| REF HERMES,LAMP-2EA 230V 1 HSHWF{D;B"N‘ZSDV SA

DA97-05062D HERMES, LAMP-2EA 120V 1 |RSHHFDB

91 |4713-001189 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 240V, 30W, 25x84 2 SA

92 | DA32-10105H SENSOR-ASSY 502AT10~35,5V,5KOHM 1 SA

93 | DA47-00257B LAMP HOLDER E14,250V,1A.370,NTR PBT 5VA 1 SA

94 | DAB1-03361A PLATE-MULTI REF REAR PPT1.0 1 SA

95 | DAB2-01445A INSULATION-MULTI REF HERMES,FOAM PS,WHT 1 SA

96 | DA63-03596B COVER-MULTI REF HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 SNA

1o |DA9B-00379A ASSY EVAP-REF HERMES-PJT A1070-H14,230V, 140W, SHEATH-HEATER 1 bRl SA
DA96-00379B HERMES-PJT A1070-H14, 120V, 140W, SHEATH-HEATER 1 o0V

10-1 | DA75-00204A EVAP REF A1100P-H12,230V,110W, 1 SNA

10-2 | DA61-03358A PLATE-DRAIN EVAP REF HERMES, GALVANUME, T0.3 1 SA

103 | PA47-00247A HEATER-METAL SHEATH(REF) HERMES-PJT, 140W,230V.377 86 A-ROOM 1 bR SA

DA47-00247B HERMES-PJT, 140W,120V,102.83Y,R-ROOM 1 o0V

10-4 | DA32-10109H SENSOR ASSY-REF PX-41C10C~35C,5V 1 SNA

105 | DA61-00453A FIXER-SENSOR EVAP,PPNTRALL 1 SNA
11 | DA97-05247E ASSY COVER EVAP-REF HERMES, BASIC 1 | RSHIBN | SA

11-1 | DA61-03582A PLATE-DRAIN INS EVAP REF HERMESALT06 1 SA

11-2 | DA61-03356A PLATE EVAP HEATER REF GALVANUM,T0.3 1 SA

11-3 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH M4 L12.ZPC(YEL)S 3 SNA

11-4 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4.0,L16, ZPC(YEL) 4 SNA

11-5 | DA31-00123A FAN-BACKWARD ABS,13Wing 1 SNA

11-6 | DA31-00043A MOTOR-DAMPER NSBAQO1TAI,AT-PJT max 60mA, 1 SNA

11-7 | DA31-00146E MOTOR FAN-BLDC DREP5020LBBLDC Motor,0.2 1 SA

11-8 | DA39-00060B WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR F-FAN 1 SA

119 | DA61-00417A CASE MOTOR ABS SCRAP,WHT,SBS 1 SA

11-10 | DA61-20128A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,PI7.8,0D1.0, 1 SA

11-11 | DA62-01446A INSULATION EVAP-REF A HERMES,FOAM PS,WHT 1 SA

11-12 | DA67-01672A CAP-INS EVAP REF B HIPSNTR 1 SA

111




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA
11-13 | DA62-01447A INSULATION EVAP-REF B HERMES,FOAM PSWHT 1 SA
11-14 | DA62-01437A SEAL COVER EVAP REF AL FOAM PE+AL T1.5,In ;< 1 SA
11-15 | DA47-00258A HEATER-WATER TANK 230V,5W 1 SA
11-16 | DA62-01434A SEAL COVER EVAP REF HIGH QJC,T7.0,WHITE 1 SNA
11-17 | DA63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBR,ID6.5 1 SA
11-18 | DA63-03594A COVER EVAP-REF HERMES,PP,COOL WHT,CONV 1 SNA
11-19 | DA63-01808A GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDC,NBR BLACK 1 SA
11-20 | DA63-01809A COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDC-NEW,PPNTR 1 SA
11-21 | DA63-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICON, 1 SA
12 | DAG3-02902A COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V GATO04 1 SA
13 | DAG3-03606A COVER-DEODORIZER R HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 | RHIFDBN | SA
14 | DAG3-03605A COVER-DEODORIZER L HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 |RSHIFDBN | SA
15 |6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4.0,L16,ZPC(YEL) 9 SNA

112




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-10) Cabinet & Unit (RSH1-Basic)

1

113



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
1 | DA90-03673A ASSY-CABINET FOAM HERMES 1 [ RS™SW [ SNA
DA97-04980A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RS™gP
DA97-04980B HERMES, |-BLACK 1 | RS™PE
» DA97-04980C ASSY COVER HINGE-UPP L HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 | RS™H | gA
DA97-04980D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RS™RS
DA97-04980E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RS™S
DA97-04980F HERMES, INOX 1| RS™9W
DA63-03529A ABS, T2.5, SNOW WHITE 1 | RS™BP
DA63-03529B ABS, T2.5, I-BLACK 1| RS™PE
DA63-03529C ABS, T2.5, TITAN GRAY 1 | RS™H
21 [DA63-03529D COVERHINGE-UPPL ABS, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 [res | SA
DA63-03529E ABS, T2.5, NOBLE STS 1 | RS™S
DA63-03529F ABS, T2.5, INOX 1
2-2 | DA34-00043A SWITCH REED ASSY 200VDC,1.5 1 SA
3 | DA61-03354A HINGE-UPP L HERMES,SHP1,T3.0,BLACK 1 [ RS™SW | SA
DA97-04979A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RS™gP
DA97-04979B HERMES, |-BLACK 1 | RS™pE
DA97-04979C HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 [ R™WH | gA
4 DA97-04979D ASSY COVER HINGE-UPP R HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RS™RS S
DA97-04979E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1 | RS™S
DA97-04979F HERMES, INOX 1| RS™SW
DA63-03530A ABS, T2.5, SNOW WHITE 1 | RS™pP
DA63-03530B ABS, T2.5, I-BLACK 1| RS™PE
DA63-03530C ABS, T2.5, TITAN GRAY 1 | RS™H | SA
o DA63-03530D COVER HINGE-UPP R ABS, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RS™RS
DA63-03530E ABS, T2.5, NOBLE STS 1 | RS™S
DA63-03530F ABS, T2.5, INOX 1
4-2 | DA34-00043A SWITCH REED ASSY 200VDC,1.5 1 SA
5 | DAB1-03355A HINGE-UPP R HERMES,SHP1,T3.0,BLACK 1 SA
6 | DA97-04107 ASSY HINGE LOW-L T4.5W80.4,L57.8 1 SA
6-1 | 6003-001435 SCREW-TAPTITE HWH,S,M5,L.12.7,ZPC(YEL), 1 SA
6-2 | DA61-02891A HINGE-LOW FRE SHP1,74.5W54.6,L57 2 SA
6-3 | DABB-00343A CAM-RISER TH,+WT TC,M4,L.10,ZPC(YEL) 1 SA
7 | DA97-04354A ASSY HINGE LOW R BASIC,10.5 Gasket 1 SA
7-1 | 6003-001435 SCREW-TAPTITE HWH,M5,1.12.7,ZPC(YEL), 1 SA
7-2 | 6011-001442 BOLT-SOCKET M8,L15,ZPC(BLK),SCM435 1 SA
7-3 | 6021-001125 NUT-HEXAGON 3,M8, P1.25,ZPC(BLK),SWRCH10 1 SA
7-4 | DA61-02966A HINGE-LOW REF 10.5mm,SCP1,T4.5,T3.0, 1 SA
7-5 | DABB-00343A CAM-RISER USPO5(ET),NY-66(2110R),BL 2 SA
8 | DA61-30102A FOOT-FRONT PP,YEL,T0.6,ZPC2 1 SA
9 | DA97-03869A ASSY TRAY-DRAIN WATER ET/A-TOP_VE 4 SA
9-1 | 6009-001252 SCREW-SPECIAL PH,M4.0,L.20(12),ZPC 1 SA
9-2 | DA62-01236A SEAL-SUB CONDENSER FOAM-PE 1 SA
9-3 | DA63-03069A TRAY DRAIN-WATER PP,T2.0 1 SA
9-4 | DA97-03962A ASSY PIPE-SPIRAL COND ET/A-TOP_VE 2 SA
9-5 | DAB3-40128A GROMMET-SUB COND NBR 2 SA
9-6 | DA63-40171B GROMMET-SUCT PIPE A NBR,0D20,ID4,L20 1 SA
10 | DA31-00010F FAN-ASS'Y °A150 1 SA
10-1 | DA31-00015C FAN-TURBO ABS+GLASS FIBER 10%,GR-4010 1 SNA
10-2 | DAB1-03139A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,P17.8,0D1.0 1 SA

114




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA
2301-001695 5UF,350V.BK 1| Bk
11 | 2301-001837 C-FILM,LEAD 12000nF,-5/10%,250V,Bulk,50x25x36 - | SA
2301001848 5000nF,-5/10%,450V,Bulk,50x25x36 20-2050Hz
DA96-00174A . EPEL,WIRE-HARNESS MAIN,A 1 Wk
12 | DA96-00174C ASSY-HARNESS,COMP AW-PJT AWG 18 5B | SA
DA39-00154A WIRE HARNESS-COMP INVERTER,WIRE HARNESS COMP A
DA96-00270A 12SP18A265RF330,130°.../61°...,33BY 1| kA
i3 DA96-00270C ASS'Y-RELAY,PTC 12SP16A435RF100,135/61°...,1 OB\':( 1 |ouA o
DA96-00270D 12SP17A317RH220,130/69°...,22BY 1| NERTERRA:
DA34-00004C RELAY PROTECTOR O/L ATM319SFBYY-82,BK190HL2X,S/T_13.0A, U 3.10A,135,61 1
14 | DA63-02017A GROMMET-COMP EPDM 1 SA
15 | DA39-20389L W/HARNESS EARTH TMF/LMF,AWG #18,150mm 4 SA
16 | DAB0-10143A SCREW-EARTH BH,M4,L10,PASS,BS 1 SA
MK4A5QR1U/E10 220-240V°#50HZ,RSCR,STATIC PR
MK190GL2U/E08 9.08CC,200/220-50,220-60,RSCR 1 |MkR
17 MK172DR2U/E08 COMPRESSOR 115-127V~60HZ,RSCR,FAN 1 [HmkA SA
EQ4A5HL2X/D02 15.31CC,BLDC,R-600A 1| N
18 | DA62-01270B DRYER-ASSY CU,#18.85,L90 1 SNA
19 | DA61-02657A CLIP-DRYER SECC1,T0.4 1 SA
20 | DABO-10004A SCREW-HEX HH,M6,L16,ZPC(YEL),SWRCH 1 SA
21 | DAB0O-20008A BOLT-HEX S25C,L42.6 4 SA
22 | DAG3-40171B GROMMET-SUCT PIPE A NBR,0D20,ID4,L.20 4 SA
23 | DAG3-40171D GROMMET-SUCT PIPE B RAIL L19.5,NR,0D20 1 SA
24 | DA97-04977A ASSY PIPE CONNECT-SUCTION SUCTION 2 SNA
25 | DA97-04045A ASSY TUBE-DRAIN SOFT-PVC 1 SA
26 | DA97-03971C ASSY CHASSIS-COMP SBHG1,T1.4 2 SA
26-1 | DAG0-90146A PIN-CASTER MSWR10,0D6.0,L40,ZPC2 1 SA
26-2 | DA61-40126B CASTER-REAR PP,PI 44 NTR,W22 2 SA
26-3 | DA64-01808C CHASSIS COMP ET/A-TOP_VE,SBHG1,T1.4 2 SA
27 | DA97-03870B ASSY SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR | ET/A-TOP_VE 1 SA
27-1 | 6003-000003 SCREW-TAPTITE BH,B,M4,L10,ZPC(BLK) 1 SA
27-2 | DA31-00146B MOTOR DC-BLDC SENSOR DRCP5030LA,230mA 2 SA
27-3 | DA61-02355B BRACKET-CIRCUIT MOTOR ABS,WHI 1 SA
27-4 | DA61-02788A SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR ET/A-TOP_VE,ABS,T2 1 SNA
27-5 | DA62-01297A SEAL-SUPPORT MOTOR FOAM PE,T15, 1 SA
27-6 | DA63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBR,ID6.5 1 SA
27-7 | DA63-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICON 2 SA
27-8 | DA96-00042A ASSY-W/HARNESS MOTOR W/HARNESS 1 SA
DA41-00470A HERNES:RITTOP OF REF PR\ 247167, 167 BASIC 220V 1| RSHIBNRRe
og | DA41-00471B PBA MAIN HERNES 7T0P OF REF FRH1 247107 16TR{34a BASICAC CONPC, 0305060 1 RSHIWN,RWMa sA
DA41-00472C HERMES 7.T0P OF REF FR- 247147 167 R6a BASI, NV COWP, 23050 1 | SR
DA41-00473D HERMES 7.T0P OF REF FR-\ 247107 167 Rl RHOVEBAR, NV CONP C23050 1 | IR
29 | DA27-00014D COIL FILTER-EMI FILTER USPO5(SRT768),5mH,27,8360,80X 5A,-20to+80C 1 SA
50 | DAB1-03363A CASE-PBA MAIN N-PP, SNOW-WHITE 1B | op
DA61-03363D N-PP, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 R REIRRRY
31 | DA97-05275A ASSY COVER-PBA MAIN SBHG1 1 SA
32 | 6001-000541 SCREW-MACHINE PH,+,M4,L6,ZPC(YEL),SWRCH1 1 SA
33 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4,L.12,ZPC(YEL),S 2 SA
34 | 6002-000470 SCREW-TAPPING TH,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL),S 9 SA
35 | DAG0-10004A SCREW-HEX HH,+,M6,L16,ZPC(YEL),SWRCH 3 SA

115




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA
DAG3-03531A PP, T2.5, SNOW WHITE 6
DAG3-03531B PP, T2.5, -BLACK 1| As™sw
DAG3-03531C PP, T2.5, TITAN GRAY 1 | R

3 [pagsoasaip | COVERLEGFRONT PP, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER T [rewee | SA
DAG3-03531E PP, T2.5, NOBLE STS 1| RS™WH
DAG3-03531F PP, T2.5, INOX 1 | RS

37 | DA97-05202A | ASSY COVER-COMP HERMES-PJT,SBHG1,70.35 1 | R™8 | SA

38 | DAG1-03036A | BRACKET-HINGE LOW AL SQUEEZING(6063T0) 1 SA
DA39-00057C BP-3(SA16A),HOUSING TYPE 1|
DA39-00059B SP-3HOUSING TYPE 1| o
DA39-10003E EP-2(125V/12A),HOUSING TYPE 1| s
DA39-10106F AP-3 HOUSING TYPE 1 | RODXSA
DA39-10115D UCP-2,250V,10/16A,2100,VDE,300,3,1 1 [BULBWTAY

39 | DA39-10127D CBF-POWER CORD WS-013,HOUSING TYPE 1 GLl SA
DA39-10139D WS-013 HOUSING TYPE 1| NE
DA39-10139E BF-3(APPROVED,BK168)HOUSING TYPE | 1 | IS
DA39-10164E BF-3(BSI),HOUSING TYPE 1| ®
DA39-10165C SPT-3HOUSING TYPE 1| weel
3903000153 EP-2(250V/12A),HOUSING TYPE 1 | s
3903000310 TP2,HOUSING TYPE RN

116



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-11) Freezer Door (RSH1-Basic)

117



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark [SA/SNA
1 | DA91-02527A ASSY-DOOR FOAM FRE HERMES, 55mm,SW,BASIC 1 SNA
2 | DA97-04567C ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE SF-PVC,332X1 1 SA
3 EASYHANDLE
DA97-05173A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 RHTESN
DA97-05173B HERMES, I-BLACK 1 R EP
3.1 | DA97-05173C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-FRE-UPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 ROHIEE SA
DA97-05173D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 R
DA97-05173E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1 RHIERS
DA97-05173F HERMES, INOX 1 RHIES
DA67-01684A JM,PC-ABS,WHITE 1 RSN
DA67-01684B JM,PC-ABS,I-BLACK 1 R
311 DA67-01684C CAP-HANDLE-FRE-UPP JMPC-ABS, TITAN GRAY PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050108) 1 R | SNA
DA67-01684D JMPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-060365) 1 R
DA67-01684E JMPC-ABSNOBLE STS,VERSAILLES STS(SC-050615) 1 RRHHERS
DA67-01684F JM,PC-ABS,INOX 1 RIS
3-1-2 | DA61-03407A REINF-HANDLE-FRE-UPP SHP1,72.0,ZPC3-W 1 RE SA
3-1-3| 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05175A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 RHTESN
DA97-05175B HERMES, I-BLACK 1 R EP
DA97-05175C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 ROHIEPE SA
52 DA97-05175D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 R
DA97-05175E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1 RHIERS
DA97-05175F HERMES, INOX 1 RIS
DA67-01685A JM,PC-ABS,WHITE 1 RRHHESH
DA67-01685B JM,PC-ABS,I-BLACK 1 RERp
DA67-01685C JMPC-ABS, TITAN GRAY PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050108) 1 RERE
3211 pas7-01 685D CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LOW JM,PC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-060365) 1 BiEn | SNA
DA67-01685E JM,PC-ABS,NOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-05061S) 1 RHIERS
DA67-01685F JM,PC-ABS,INOX 1 RHIES
3-2-2 | 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
3-2-3 | DAB6-00448A ROLLER LEVER LINK,A CULLINAN,POMNEQ-VICTORY GRAY(SC-02684R) EASY-OPEN 1 Rt SNA
3-2-4 | DA81-01304A PIN ROLLER EASY SCP1 1 Rt SNA
3-2-5| DA61-03408A REINF-HANDLE-FEF-LOW SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3-W 1 Rt SA
DA64-02142A JM,GRAY,SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) 1 RHIEE SA
33 DA64-02142B HANDLE-BAR JM,AL(A6063),SC-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) 1 R SA
DA64-02142C JM,AL(A6063),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) 1 RRHHESH SA
DA64-02142E JM,AL(A6063),SC-06034T(INOX) 1 | PHERRE | SA
3-4 | 6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-1,M4,L25,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 RE SA
3-5 | 6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE TH,M5,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 RE SA
O TYPE HANDLE
DA97-05076G HERMES,AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES, SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1 R0
DA97-05076H HERMES,AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES, -BLACK,ONE TOUCH 1 R
DA97-05076J HERMES,AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES,PLATINUM-SILVER,ONE 1 ROHPE SA
3 | DAg7-05076K ASSY-HANDLE BARFRE HERMES,AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES MANHATTAN SILVER ONE 1 RHrRIH
DA97-05076L HERMES,AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES VERSAILLES STSONETOUCH | 1 RHBRS
DA97-05076M HERMES,AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES,NOX,ONE TOUCH 1 R3S
DA64-02151A HERMES, AL(A6063),CIRCLES, HAIRLINE,LONG 1 B3N
34 DA64-02151B HANDLE-BAR(O TYPE HANDLE) HERMESAL(AG063) 1633 SC-07018T Balentie Blck) CRCLES, HARLNE LONG 1 RtBEP SA
DA64-02151C HERMESAL(AG063) 1633 SC-06147T{Natural Siver, CRCLES, HAIRLINE LONG 1 RE0E
DA64-02151E HERMESAL(AG063) 1633 SC-060MTINOX) CIRCLES, HARLNE LONG 1 RHBIRIS
3-2 | DA67-01452B CAP-HANDLE SIDE CORE-PJT ABS SILVER 1 R SA

118




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSH1)

NO CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA
DAG7-01610A HERMES, SNOW WHITE T |
DAG7-01810B HERMES, FBLACK 4 | W

53 Dasrotstoc | CAT-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | wm | SA
DA67-01810D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER RES

34 | DA61-03726A | SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES NYG6,NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009-001512 | SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 4 SA

36 | DAG1-03636A | STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

OVAL TYPE
DAY7-05074G HERVESALIG0ES) L16%, ELLPSESNOWWHTEQNETOUCH | 1 | s
DAY7-05074H HERES,AL{AGDE3), L1638, ELLIPSE FBLACK ONE TOUCH 1| mw

3 [DRTOSOTM | HERVES,AL{AGDE3) L1638, ELLIPSE PLATINUMSLVER ONET 1w |
DA97-05074K HERVES,AL{AGDE3), L1638, ELLIPSE NANHATTAN SLVER ONE 1| e
DA7-05074L HERVES,AL{AG063), L1638, ELLIPSE VERSALLES STSONETO 1|
DA7-05074M HERES,AL{AG063), L1638, ELLIPSE,NOK ONE TOUCH 1|
DAG4-02162A HERMES AL(AG063), 1632, ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1|
DA64-021628 HERIES ALY 1635 O1BTBalrone B ELUPSE, FARLIE 1| &®

31 [pasae16oc | HANDLE-BAR(OVALTYPE HANDLE) M ey e 35061l Shen ELLPSE FARLIE 1w | A
DAG4-02162E HERMES ALHGIRY 625G OGGTINCK) ELLPSE HARUIE WD

32 | DA67-01577D | CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160,NTR BRILLANT SILVER 1| ®r | SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| o
DAG7-01501F HERMES, HBLACK | M® | g

33 [paer-01501G | CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERES, PLATINUM SILVER 1| wm
DAG7-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1|

34 | DA61-03726A | SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES NY66NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009001512 | SCREW-SPECIAL BH.+,-M4,L16.ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 4 SA

36 | DAG1-03636A | STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN.SKS 4 SA

SHORT-TYPE
DA7-05347G HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE SNOW WHITE ONE TOUCH 1| s
DA7-05347H HERVES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE FBLACK ONE TOUCH 1| mw

5 [DATTOSMTI |yl e oA HERVES ABS L1285 ELLPSEPLTNUNSLVEROVETOUCH | 1 | W% | o
DAY7-05347K HERVES ABS, L0285, ELLPSENANHATIANSLVERONETOUCH | 1| sk
DAY7-05347L HERVES ABS, 19285, LLIPSE VERSALLES STS ONE TOUCH 1|
DA7-05347M HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE INOY,ONE TOUCH 1| ™
DAG4-02234A HERMES ABS 9235 ELLIPSE 1| e

. [ DAG4-02234B HERMES-PJT ABSHBLACK(SC-04T7R) 1| mw

ST Dneaozosac | HANDLEBAR(SHORTTYPEHANDLE) |-y e A TITAN GRAYISC 03186 T |
DAG4-02234F HERMES-PT ABS,NOX(SC-06034R) 1| S

32 | DA67-01577D | CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160)NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | ®mT | SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 4 | mm
DA67-01501F HERMES, HBLACK R

%3 I DA6701501G | CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER s | mm | oA
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4| RS

34 | DA61-03726A | SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES NYG6.NTR 1 SA

35 | 6009-001512 | SCREW-SPECIAL BH.+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT) SWRCHI8A 1 SA

36 | DAG1-03636A | STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

4 | DAG303642A | GUARD-FRE TOP HERMES PJT PP,COOL WHITE 1PIECE 1 | mEm | SA

5 | DAG3-03643A | GUARD FRE-LOW HERMES PJT PP,COOL WHITE,PIECE 4 | wmm | SA
DA97-05169A HREMES-PJT SNOW-WHITE W
DA97-05169B HREMES-PJT SC-00477R(HBLACK) 1|

S IDagr-osteac | ASSY-COVERCONTROLFRONTFRE "\ cr e o o0 oo RISNOW WHTE)POWER COOL 1| waw | SA
DA7-05169D HREMES-PJT SC-00477R(-BLACK),POWER COOL 1|

119




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanti | Remark | SA/SNA
DA97-05169E HREMES-PJT SC-97527R(SNOW WHITE) China EE
DA97-05169F HREMES-PJT SC-00477R(-BLACK),China 1| BRSNS

6.4 | DABBBSTOA [ o oo cooNT FRE HERMES, ABST2.0,5C-00477R(-BLACK) il EC5
DAB3-03579B HERMES,ABS.T2.0,5C-97527R(SNOW-WHITE)BAISC | 1 | sl
DAG3-03572A HERMES ACRYLT2.0,TRP,BASIC 1| s
DA63-03572B HERMES ACRYLT2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG) BASIC BEET

62 [DAB303572C | o e conreol WINDOW FRE HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,TRP,BASIC(POWER-COOL) 1| s
DA63-03572D HERMES ACRYLT20,SC-06151R(SMOG) BASICPOWER-COOL) | 1 | krdimais | SNA
DAB3-03572E HERMES,ACRYL,T2.0,TRP BASIC(Ching) 1| s
DA63-03572F HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG) BASIC(Ching) | 1 | Besikss

63 | DAB402127C [ o oo HERVES ABS - SCO4120S/ENPRE SLVERPLUS)DISP | 2 | ISl |
DAB4-02127B HERMES,ABS,SC-07010R(HERMES H SMOG),DISP 2 | wwEn
DAB4-02128C HERMES ABS -~ SC-04120S(ENPIRE SLVER PLUS) DISP 2| B

4 Tonsaoioss | CUTTONCONTROLE HERMIES ABS,SC-O7010R(HERVES H SMOG) DISP 2 |wwew| o

65 | DAB3-03584A | GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL A HERMES SLICON.T1 5 BLACK DISP, 40°C 2 | mms | SA
DA41-004568 HERESFDOORFR20%7.'1 Bt Ve C ey CorSher 25 N
DA41-00456A PERVES P Eutpe PR 10%70'1188ast Ve, 124 330K BEET

6o [DMIDOISE | el paA HERNES RD00R R 004171 Bt P Co e iy 21310k 1| v o
DA41-00456D HERESFDOORFR 271t PoeCol ey ok 1215, EET
DA41-00456G HERNESPJTFDOORFR 4004771 Bk, Chiv G Sy 25130 s
DA41-00456F HERVES TR D0CR P20V s, Chiv,, Bk oy 2 55K BEES

67 | DAG3-03574A | COVER-PBA PANEL HERVES PP BWHTEBASIC 1 | s | SA

6-8 | 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH.+25M3L8 ZPC(YEL) 2 SA

7 | DA97-05529A | ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERNES, SWRC10A 4 SA

7-1 | DA61-03725A | BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES SWRC10AFH, MR, L105, 4 SA

7-2 | DA63-03840A | GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES SILICON,T1 NTRDISP, 40° 4 SA

120



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-12) Fridge Door (RSH1-Basic)

121



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
1 | DA91-02524A ASSY DOOR FOAM REF HERMES,BASIC,55mm,SW 1 SA
2 | DA97-04567D ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVC,478X1 1 SA
3 EASY HANDLE
DA97-05174A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| R
DA97-05174B HERMES, I-BLACK 1 | s
3-1 | DA97-05174C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 RHEE | SA
DA97-05174D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | ok
DA97-05174E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| e
DA97-05174F HERMES, INOX 1 | A
DA67-01682A JM,PC-ABS,WHITE 1| R
DA67-01682B JM,PC-ABS,-BLACK 1| e
3-1-1| DA67-01682C CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP JM,PC-ABS TITAN GRAY PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050109) 1 | mer | SNA
DA67-01682D JMPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVERMANHATTAN SILVER(SC06036) | 1 | RSl
DAB7-01682E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-05061S) 1| RS
DAG7-01682F JM,PC-ABS,INOX 1 | Aes
3-1-2 | DA61-03405A REINF-HANDLE-REF-UPP SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3-W 1| e | SA
3-1-3| 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05176A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| s
DA97-05176B HERMES, I-BLACK 1 | e
30 | DA97-05176C HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| e
DA97-05176D ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| FSHEH S
DA97-05176E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| e
DA97-05176F HERMES, INOX 1| A
DAB7-01683A JM,PC-ABS,WHITE 1| R
DAB7-01683B JM,PC-ABS,l-BLACK 1| R
DAG7-01683C JM,PC-ABS TITAN GRAY PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050109) 1| e
321 Dae7-01683D CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW JMPC-ABSMANHATTAN SILVERMANHATTAN SILVER(SC-06036S) | 1 | FSHiEK SNA
DA67-01683E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-050615) 1| e
DA67-01683F JM,PC-ABS,INOX 1 | Aes
3-2-2| 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
3-2-3| DAB6-00448A ROLLER LEVER LINK,A CULLINAN POMNEQ-VICTORY GRAY(SC-02684R),EASY-OPEN 1 | mE | SNA
3-2-4| DA81-01304A PIN ROLLER EASY SCP1 1 | mE | SNA
3-2-5| DA61-03406A REINF-HANDLE-REF-LOW SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3-W 1| e | SA
DAG4-02142A JM,GRAY,SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) 1| e
DAG4-02142B HANDLE.BAR JM,AL(A6063),SC-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) 1| |
3-3 | DA64-02142C JMAL(AB063),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) 1| R
DAB4-02142E JMAL(A0B3),SC-06034T(INOX) 1| ROHIEMS
3-4 | 6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L25, ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 | mE | SA
3-5 | 6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE TH,M5,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 | mE | SA
O TYPE HANDLE
DA97-05075G HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES SNOW WHITE ONE TOUCH 1| R
DA97-05075H HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES-BLACK,ONE TOUCH 1| e
DA97-05075J HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES PLATINUM-SLVER ONE TOUCH 1| e
3 | DA97-05075K ASSY-HANDLE BAR REF HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 | muam | SA
DA97-05075L HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES VERSAILLES STS ONE TOUCH RS
DA97-05075M HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES INOX,ONE TOUCH 1| A
DA64-02151A HERMES AL(A6063),CIRCLES, HAIRLINE,LONG 1| R
. | DAB4-02151B HERVES AL(AGDES) 1633 SCOTO18TBalerene Back ORCLES HARLNELONG | 1 | RHRP
+ DAB4-02151C HANDLE-BAR(O TYPE HANDLE) HERMES,AL(AGDE3 633 SC-06147TNtwal Sver CRCLES, HARLINELLONG 1| R
DAB4-02151E HERMES,AL(AGDE3 633 SC-OB034TINOX)CRCLES, HARLIE LONG 1| ROHIBIMS
3-2 | DA67-01452B CAP-HANDLE SIDE CORE-PJT ABS,SILVER 1 | R

122




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantly | Remark | SA/SNA
DA67-01810A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 ROHIB3N
DA67-01810B HERMES, I-BLACK 4 ROHIP

53 DA67-01810C CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 RoHBPE SA
DA67-01810D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | RHBIRSIS

3-4 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES,NY66,NTR 4 SA

3-5 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 SA

3-6 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

OVAL TYPE RHIT*
DA97-05073G HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE,SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1 ROHIB3W
DA97-05073H HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE,-BLACK,ONE TOUCH 1 ROHI'B5P

3 | DA97-05073J ASSY-HANDLE BAR REF HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 BHBE | SA
DA97-05073K HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 RSt Il
DA97-05073L HERMES AL(A6063), L 1638, ELLIPSE,VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1 ROHI RS
DA97-05073M HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSEINOX,ONE TOUCH 1 RSHIBS
DAG4-02162A HERMES AL(A6063),1632,ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1 ROHI TSN

31 DAG4-02162B HANDLE-BAR(OVAL TYPE HANDLE) HERMES AL(A6063), 1633, SC-07018T(Ballenteine Black) ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1 ROHI TBP SA
DA64-02162C HERMES AL(A6063),1633,SC-06147T(Natural Sver) ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1 ROHI TPE
DAB4-02162E HERMES AL(A6063),1633,5C-08034T(INOX),ELLIPSE, HARLINE | 1| RSHTIHIS

3-2 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160) NTR BRILLANT SILVER 1 RHIT SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 RSH TSN

33 DA67-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, I-BLACK 1 ROHI TBP SA
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 1 ROHI TPE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 ROHITIH

3-4 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES,NY66,NTR 4 SA

3-5 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 SA

3-6 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

SHORT-TYPE 1 RoHi"
DA97-05347G HERMES,ABS, 19285, ELLIPSE, SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1 RoH B3N
DA97-05347H HERMES,ABS, 19285, ELLIPSE,-BLACK.ONE TOUCH 1 RoH B3P
DA97-05347J HERMES,ABS, 19285, ELLIPSE, PLATINUM-SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 ROHBPE

3 DA97-05347K ASSY-HANDLE BAR HERMES,ABS, 19285, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 ROH'BIH SA
DA97-05347L HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE,VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1 ROHi'BRS
DA97-05347M HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE,INOX,ONE TOUCH 1 R3Hi'BS
DAB4-02234A HERMES,ABS,923.5,ELLIPSE 1 ROHIB5W
DAB4-02234B HERMES-PJT,ABS,|-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1 ROHIP

. DA64-02234C HANDLE-BAR(SHORT TYPE HANDLE) HERMES-PJT,ABS, TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) 1 ROHIPE SA
DAG4-02234F HERMES-PJT,ABS,INOX(SC-06034R) 1 | ROHIBIHRSIS

3-2 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160),NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 RHIT* SA
DAG7-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 4 RoH B3N

33 DA67-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, I-BLACK 4 RoH B3P SA
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 RoHBPE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | RHBIRRSIS

3-4 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES,NY66,NTR 4 SA

3-5 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 4 SA

3-6 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

4 | DA97-04963B ASSY GUARD-DAIRY HERMES PJT,HERMES,50mm 1 SA
4-1 | DA63-03533B GUARD-DAIRY HERMES PJT HIPS/HG-1760SF, T2.5,55mm 1 SA
4-2 | DAG3-03534A COVER-GUARD DAIRY GPPS,T25 1 SA

5 | DAG3-03639A GUARD-REF TOP HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1 PIECE 1 RHFDBN | SA

6 | DA97-05262A ASSY GUARD-REF MID HERMES PJTHERMES_1-PIECE 1 RHFDBN | SA
6-1 | DA63-03640A GUARD REF-MID HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1 PIECE 1 RHIFDBN | SA

123




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSH1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
6-2 | DA61-03601B GUIDE-BOTTLE REF HERMES,PP,12.5,COOL-WHITE 1 RHFDBN | SA
7 | DAG3-03641A GUARD-REF LOW HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1-PIECE 1 RHFDBN | SA
8 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA
8-1 | DA61-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES,SWRC10A,FH, MR, L10.5, 4 SA
8-2 | DA63-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES,SILICON,T1,NTR,DISP, 40° 4 SA

124



	5 . EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST
	5-1) Freezer (RSJ1/RSH1)
	■ Parts List of Freezer

	5-2) Fridge (RSJ1/RSH1)
	■ Parts List of Fridge

	5-3) Cabinet & Unit (RSJ1/RSH1)
	■ Parts List of Cabinet

	5-4) Freezer Door (RSJ1)
	■ Parts List of Freezer Door(RSJ1)

	5-5) Fridge Door (RSJ1)
	■ Parts List of Fridge Door(RSJ1)

	5-6) Freezer Door (RSH1)
	■ Parts List of Freezer Door(RSH1)

	5-7) Fridge Door (RSH1)
	■ Parts List of Fridge Door(RSH1)

	5-8) Freezer (RSH1-Basic)
	■ Parts List of Freezer

	5-9) Fridge (RSH1-Basic)
	■ Parts List of Fridge

	5-10) Cabinet & Unit (RSH1-Basic)
	■ Parts List of Cabinet

	5-11) Freezer Door (RSH1-Basic)
	■ Parts List of Freezer Door(RSH1)

	5-12) Fridge Door (RSH1-Basic)
	■ Parts List of Fridge Door(RSH1)





